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* THE CIRCUIT COURT ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Reclassification filed in

'Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA, Claridge Towers Company, be and the same

November 18, 1992 BALTIMORE COUNTY

is hereby DENIED.

i File No. 91-Cv-4798
'CASE NO. CR-50-409-SPHA

* * * * * * * * * * *

AMENDED ORDER

On August 30, 1991, this Board issued an Opinion and Order in

OPINION AND ORDER OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
PURSUANT TO REMAND ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

This case comes before this Board on an Order of the Circuit

,Court for Baltimore County dated May 11, 1992, by Leonard S.

!Jacobson, Judge, and upen the issuance of a Mandate dated November

!
l
|
!
|
{

10, 1992 from the Court of Special Appeals dismissing Petitioner's

Fappeal to that Court. (Sept. Term, 1992, No. 953).
| In his Order of May 11, 1992, Judge Jacobson ordered that the

ghmended Opinion and Order of the County Board of Appeals dated
ESeptember 19, 1991 be reversed; and further directed the Board of

%Appeals to deny the petition for zoning reclassification filed in

%this case.

i

l ORDER
{
i THEREFORE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT,

'IT IS this 18th day of November , 1992 by the County

5Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
ORDERED that the Amended Opinion and Order of the County Board

?of Appeals dated September 19, 1931 be and the same is hereby

'REVERSED; and it 1s further
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Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-9(-409-SPHA, Amended Order 2

ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variances to height and
floor area ratio and the Petition for Special Hearing to approve
existing special exceptions previously granted to Petitioner's
property be and are hereby DENIED; and it is further
ORDERED that the Petitioner shall submit a landscaping plan to
the Deputy Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning prior to
the issuance.of any permits; and it is further
ORDERED that a CRG'revieu will be required for the development
of this project-'and it is further
ORDERED that the Petitioner shall provide sutficient parking
pursuant to Section 409 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
for the use of this property, as granted, at’ the location as set
forth in the documented 5ite plan submitted herewith and shall be
subject to CRG review and an approved plan; and it il further '
_ ORDERED that all other aspects of the documented site plan
filed in these proceedings be and 18 hereby APPROVED.":?“
- _Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with
Rules B-1 through B 13 of the Marylund Rules of Procedure.xfr

" COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ~ .~
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY =

el ,wuum 'r.ﬂ Hackett, Chaimanr
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COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Mercantile Towson Building
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600

Towson, MD 21204
RE:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Enclosed please fi

date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Cou

subject matter.

September 19, 1981

- -

Case No. CR-90-40%-SPHA
Claridge Towers Company

nd a copy of the Amended Order issued this

nty in the

Sincerely,

o-;{htw Q'W

Claridge Towers Company
Ms. Loulise Schulz

Ms. Sarah Lord

Ms. Nancy W. Horst

Mr. James Earl Kraft

Kithleen C. Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

p. David Fields .
pat Keller _ _ :
J. Robert Halnes
Timothy M. Kotroco

" James E. Dyer
w. Carl Richards, Jr.
Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arncld Jablon, Director of ‘

' zoning Administration .

@

RE: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA
Claridge Towers Company
(CCt #91-CV-4798)

Dear Mr. Breschi:

Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order

of the County Board of Appeals issued this date in accordance with

the Remand Order of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County.

Sincerely, ,

ouwdw
Kathleen C. Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

Claridge Towers Company

Ms. Louise Schulz

Ms. Sarah Lord

Ms. Nancy W. Horst

Mr. James Earl Kraft

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

P. David Fields

J. Robert Hailnes

Timothy M. Kotroco

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Director of
Zoning Administration
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BEFORE THE
THE AFPPLICATION OF

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION
FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE OF
AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY
LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA
LANE, 74' + NORTH OF THE CENTER-
LINE OF BELLCNA AVENUE CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA
(8415 BELLONA LANE) Item #10, CYCLE III

8TH ELECTION DISTRICT * 1580

3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
* * * * w * *

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OPINTION

The Petitioner, Claridge Towers Company, has filed a Petition
for Reclassification requesting that its property be changed from
its present zoning of D.R. 16 to 0-1, a Petition for ZOnino
Variance from Section 204.4.c.3 to permit .82 floor area ratio in
lieu of .55; 204.4.d to allow 96 feet in lieu of maximum of 60
feet; and a Petition to approve existing special exceptions granted
prior hereto.

The subject property is located on the east side of Bellona
Lane, north of Bellona Avenue (8417 Bellcona Avenue) in Baltimore
County, Maryland, and consists of approximately 5.66 acres. It is
improved with a ten-story structure which was constructed in the
early 1960's. It is best described as a ten-story mid-rise
elevator apartment building in which the first two floors are used
as office space, mostly medical offices. The apartment bullding is
known in the community as "Ruxton Towers" and is located just
inside the Baltimore Beltway on the west side of Charles Street.

The Petitioner is requesting a reclassification from D R. 16
to 0-1 in order to convert the apartment bullding to office use and

in so requesting requires variances to height and floor area ratio.

the above-captioned matter. The Board, on its own Motion, has
reviewed its Order issued in the proceedings and finds that it is
ambiguous, in need of clarification, and does not adequatelf
express the intent of the Board as contained in its Opinion. The
Board is striking its previous Order in its entirety and-issuing
the following Amended Order,

IT IS THIS 19th day of September . 1991 by

the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

ORDERED that the Petition for Reclassification from D.R. 16 to
0-1 for the subject property be and the same is hereby GRANTED
subject to the following:

That the granting of the 0-1 zone to the subject property is
restricted in use as offices and as provided for in the 0-1 zone
for the first through fourth floors of the ten-story apartment
building located at B8417 Bellona Avenue; and it is further

ORDERED that the fifth through the tenth floors of the
apartment building shall remain as apartments and for residential

use only, as restricted; and it is further

| Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA 2

Petitioner has filed a documented site plan. The plan
indicates a proposed five-level parking structure providing for
additional parking spaces required for the requested increase in
office space. The plan shows no exterior structural changes to the
apartment building or any changes in its appearance. The
Petitioner, represented by 5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, presented
several witnesses in support of his petitions. People's Counsel
for Baltimore County, Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire, participated in
the proceedings and presented opposition testimony.

James Burcher, property manager for Ruxton Towers and Vice
President of Wallace H. Campbell Company, testified on behalf of
the owner and provided this Board with information concerning the
operation of the apartment complex. The owner presented his
intentions and his reasons for the requested zoning change. Mr.
Burcher advised that he has personally managed Ruxton Towers since
1972. The building has 144 apartments and the first two floors are
zoned for office space. The vacancy rate for the apartments has
run from 8 to 10 percent in the last two years which he considers
to be high. He attributed the high vacancy rate to the fact that
the Baltimore community has been slow to adapt to high-rise living,
He stated that the office vacancy rate, however, has been zero for
the last six years. The rental rate realized frum the apartments
is $9.50 per square foot and the office rate is;$16.25 per square
foot. He highlighted to the Board that over the years.the‘owner
has alwaue maintained the building but that recently the.builcing

has come in need of repair and rehabilitation. For the same amount




ADMINISTRATION § 2.356

{c) All fees shall be payable to Baltimore
County, Maryland, and shall be collected by the
agency at the time the appeal or petition is filed.
(Code 1978, § 2-58.3)

Sec. 2-356. Delegation to board of interim
power to change zoning classifi-
cation of property; method of in-
terim zoning reclassification;
method for early action on reclas.
sification due to public interest or
emergency.

(a) Powers generally.

(1) The board of appeals shall have the power
to make a change as to the district, divi-
sion, or zone within which a partieular piece
of property is classified (zoning reclassifica-
tion) as hereinafter provided. As used in
this section, the term *“use’ includes devel-
opment, except where otherwise indicated
by the context.

In addition to the authority vested in the
board of appeals as described in subsection
(a1} of this section, the board shall have
the power to correct the official critical area
map adopted pursuant to section 26-439 of
this Code, subject to the requirements of
this section.

The board of appeals shall be able to ap-
prove in conjunction with subsection (a)(1)
or (a)(2) of this section any application for
the use of growth allocation pursuant to
the authority vested and procedure set forth
herein and pursuant to section 26-123(g) and
{h},

{4) For the purpose of this section, the term
“zoning reclassification” shall include all
of the above.

(b} Petition for zoning reclassification. A peti-
tion for a zoning reclassification of a property (re-
classification petition) may be filed with the board
of appeals only by the legal owner of such prop-
erty or by his legally authorized representative.
Each such petition shall be filed no later than
forty-five (45) days prior to the beginning of the

next succeeding cycle and shall include an expla-
nation of the reasons why, in the petitioner’s
opinion, the reclassification sought should be
made, set forth in sufficient detail to properly ad-
vise the county authorities required to review the
petition. Any allegations of change in conditions
as justification for the action sought shall be sup-
ported in the petition by precise description of such
change and any allegation of error shall be so
supported in similar detail and as further required
by subsection (j) of this section. No such petition
may be accepted for filing unless it meets the board
of appeals’ rules of practice and procedure, except
that the petitioner may choose to submit plans
that do not show any proposed use of the property
under petition, regardless of any requirement in
those rules to the contrary (see also subsection

(a)(1)).

{¢) Schedule. For the purpose of considering con-
temporaneous zoning reclassification petitions in
relation to each other and according to a standard
schedule, the following semiannually recurring
schedule periods are hereby established, subject
to provisions hereinafter set forth:

April—October Cycle October—April Cycle

Period I Apri} 16—May 31 and October 16—November 30
Period II June 1—July 31 and December 1—dJanuary 31
Period III Augusat and February
Period IV September 1- and

December 31 March 1-June 30

(d) Procedures. With the exception of those re-
classification petitions exempted under the proce-
dure set forth in subsection (i) of this section, copies
of all zoning reclassification petitions accepted for
filing by the board of appeals shall be transmitted
within five (5) days after receipt to the office of the
zoning commissioner, who shall make the facili-
ties and staff of his office available to the board of
appeals for the purpose of:

(1) Reviewing all such petitions for compli-
ance with applicable statutes and regula-
tions.

Preparing the appropriate advertisements.

Causing said advertisements to be pub-
lished.
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CR®90-409-
FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS Smn
PO, BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Description to accompany request February 23, 1930
for Reclassification and Variances
RUXTON TOWERS - Bellona Lane

Beginning for the same at a point on the eastern side of Bellona
Lane (50 foot wide), said point being North 14 degrees 47 minutes 49
seconds FEast 74.41 feet from the intersection formed by the centerline
of said Bellona Lane and the centerline of Bellona Avenue, running
thence leaving said point of beginning, binding on the eastern side of
said Bellona Lane, the two following courses, viz:

1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10 seconds West 1074.84 feet and

2) Northwesterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 450.62
feet for a distance 50.02 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing North 01 degrees 39 minutes 22 seconds West 49.99 feet, to the
beginning of the cul-de-sac of said Bellona Lane, running thence
binding on said cul-de-sac the two following courses, viz:

3) Northeasterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 47.00
feet for a distance 53.24 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing North 33 degrees 58 minutes 39 seconds East 50.44 feet and

4) Northeasterly by a curve to the left having a radius of 47.00
feet for a distance 11.57 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing North 59 degrees 22 minutes 50 seconds East 11.54 feet, running
thence leaving said cul-de-sac, binding on the southwestern side of the
Baltimore Beltway, I-695, the three following courses, viz:

5) South 40 degrees 17 minutes 29 seconds East 121.93 feet,

6) South 41 degrees 35 minutes 20 seconds East 169.84 feet and

7) South 12 degrees 44 minutes 00 seconds East 288.14 feet to
northern side of Charles Street, running thence binding on the
northern side of said Charles Street,

8) South 08 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West 651.37 feet to the
cutoff leading to the northern side of said Bellona Avenue, running
thence binding on said cutoff, _

9) South 47 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds West 74.42 feet to the
to the northern side of said Bellona Avenue, running thence binding on
the northern side of said Bellona Avenue,

10) South 86 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West 17.00 feet to the
cutoff leading to the eastern side of said Bellona Lane, running thence
binding on said cutoff,

11) North 49 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds West 43.21 feet to the
point of beginning.

Ccontaining 4.944 acres of land more or less.

{NOTE: THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AN
INTENDED TO BE USE FOR CONVEYANCES OR AGREEMENTS)
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FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

LR-¢0-0y Y

SPHR

Traffic Impact Analysis
for
RUXTON TOWERS REZONING

Baltimore County, Maryland

Prepared for
WALLACE H. CAMPBELL AND COMPANY

July 10, 1991




Board of Governors

Robert E. Scott, Jr.
President

Christopher R. West
st Vice President

Louise H, Hildreth
2nd Yice President

John C, Kuxton
Treasurer

Nancy Worden Horst

Secretary
Richard C. Burch

THE RUXTON - RIDERWOOD - LAKE ROLAND AREA
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

Box 204
Riderwood, Md. 21139

August 30, 1988

Mr. James F. Knott

James F. Knott Development Corporation
110 West Rcad

Towson, Maryland 21204

Thomas M. Bruggman Re: Proposed Office Building at the Site

Nancy Cammack
Suzanne E. Chapelle
Hobart V. Fowlkes
Dr. John C. Gordon
Sarah F. Lord

james H. Magee, 1II

Herbert B. Mittenthal

Annette 5. Nagler

William D. Naughton

Paula Davis Noell
Gail B. ODonovan
John C. Orrick
Roy C. Parsons
Bonnie 5. Serpick

Dr. Gordon B, Shelton

Marjorie Sinton
E. Richard Watts, Jr.

Frances P, Saybolt
Ex Officie

Baﬁd of Governors

Frances P. Sayboit
President

Robert E. Scott, Jr.
1st Viee President
Christopher R. West
2nd Vice President
John C. Ruxton
Trmnrﬂ'

Louise H. Hildreth
Secretary

Thomas M. Bruggman
Nancy Cammack
Suzanne Chapelle
Hobart V. Fowikes

Dr. John C. Gordon
Mary Miichael Klimt
Judith Kremen

Sarah Lord

James H. Magee, [l
Herbert B. Mittenthal
Annette Nagler

Paui. Noell

Gail B. ODonovan
[ohn Riggs Orrick
Carol Ruse Palmer
Roy C. Farsons

Dr. Geedon B. Shelton
Marge Sinton

E. Richard Watts, r.

Robert W. Locke
Ex Officio

Located along the West Side of Bellona

Lane, North of Bellona Avenue

Dear Jim:

This letter is to follow-up on Lthe meeting that we held

on August 22. At that time, the various members of the

Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake Roland Area Improvement Associatio
~<onveyed Lo yOU OUL CONCErns é6SET‘?EﬁF'EFEEEEEE—E??TEZ-n

bujlding at the above ltocation. We expressed the concern

that this proposed bullding threatened the surrounding
residential character of the communlity, that the buildling

was Ltoo large and that it would greatly increase the traffic

in this area, specifically, the Bellona Lane/Bellcna Avenue
and Bellona Avenue/Charles Street intersections. You
indicated that you would consider scaling back the size of
the building and would get back in touch with us shortly
concerning your ultimate decision. In the meantime, I want
to convey to you in writing our specific concerns regarding
the proposed size of this bulszFg'EEE‘HBﬁ‘Tt relates to the
expected lncrease in traffic.

The proposed bullding iIs planned for 60,792 square feet
of office space. There was prepared for you by the Traffic
Group, Inc. a traffic impact analysis dated February 8,
1988. In thelr report, it stated that access to this site
"will be galned from a sSingle access driveTocated along
Bellona Lane."™ The conclusion OF THE TEpOrt Was stated as
f6Tlows: "Based on the data and analysis contained in this
report, the proposed rezoning will not have an adverse
effect on traffic on the surrounding roadway system." The
conciusion of this report came as a shock to those residents
In this area who are familiar with the already congested
probliems at the Bellona Lane/Bellona Avenue and Bellona
AvenuesCharles Street Intersections. It is our feeling that
the methodology used by the Traffic Group, Inc. in
formulating its opinion as well as the conclusions reached
are faulty.

THE RUXTON - RIDERWOOD - LAKE ROLAND AREA
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

Box 204
Riderwoed, Md. 21139

January 30, 1988

Mr. David Flelds, Director '
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County
County Courts Building, Fourth Floor

Towson, Maryland 21204

1988 Comprehensive Zonlng Map Issue
Third Counclilmatlc District

8415 Bellona Lane, NW corner of
Bellona Avenue and Charles Street

Item #3-268

Dear Mr. Fleldss

f the Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake

of Governors ©
The Board lation wishes to register its

Roland Area Improvement Assoc
opposition to lasue # 3«265{

Enclosed ls a letter dated October 22, 1987 ta the
Planning Board. T : o

972 two floors of the Ruxton Towers were permitted
to cogzeit to offlce space, but it was determined that wltzn
the overall centext of this lacge bqildlng‘such a con:er:
would be *consistent with the capabilltlies of this s: T o
provide parking In a manner which maintalns residfnt a
character and commlttments west of Charles Street®. 3 4
Furthermore, Ruxton Towers came pack In 1976 and the Boar
of Rppeals denied their request for the third floor

convarsion to office by saylng *at the present: tlme the

tion of Charles Street and Beliona Avenue_is heavily
iﬂ§32§§§ with trafflc, and In the oplnion of thls Boaig the
increased number of trips in and out of the-subJectfs tg,r
caused by the proposed conversion to office, would urldenOt
aggravate tue existling gituatlion to tha point that woz an
ensure the safety of those using thlstinte;sectlon ?n
coad within close proximity of thg:gqbiect property”.

] section of Bellona Avenue and Charlesa Stireet
ig onzhzfh‘t‘:zrinteresectlons throughout Baltimore County
that has been recently studled by the Baltimore County .
Police Department as belng extremely;bazardous and hg_g | ’ee.l.‘l.:
the site of geveral fatal-l_tieg:-*' v IR ‘
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CERTIFICATE OF RESOLUTION
by
THE RUXTON-RIDERWOOD-LAKE ROLAND AREA
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

I, the undersigned, the President of the Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake Roland
Area Improvement Association, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the
#Association”), a Maryland corporation, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the
Association, duly and regularly called and held on the 23rd day of May, 1991 a
quorum being at all times present, the following resolution was unanimously
adopted and recorded in the Minute Book of said corporation; said resolution is
in accord with and pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation, Charter and Bylaws
of said corporation; and said resolution is now in full force and effect and has not

been revoked or amended in any manner:

WHEREAS, the Association desires to be informed of, review and
present the position of its members with respect to zqnipg is§ues
affecting the Association before various officers, administrative
agencies, Board of Appeals, and courts where such issues may be

heard;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the responsibility for
review and action on all zoning matters is placed on the duly
elected Zoning Committee of the Association.

THE RUXTON-RIDERWOOD-LAKE
ROLAND AREA IMPROVEMENT
ATTEST: ASSOCIATION, INC.

Secretary President

AS WITNESS my hand and notarial seal:

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FROM D.R. 16 TO 0-1 ZONE
SPECIAL HEARING & VAR;_A.NCE
E/S Bellona Lane, 74'— N of
Centerline of Bellona Ave. Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA (Item 10, Cycle III)
(8415 Bellona Ave.)

8th Election District

3rd Councilmaniec Distriet

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,
Petitioner

PEGPLE'S COUNSEL'S LIST OF EXHIBITS

The Recommended Baltimore County Comprehensive
Zoning Map, Log of Issues, June 28, 1988,
A Report by the Baltimore County Planning Board
for Public Hearings by the Baltimore County
Council . . &« & & @ 4 4 o bt 4 & & e e s a e e

Baltimore County Council Minutes, October 13, 1988 . . .

Report by the Baltimore County Planning Board
to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Zoning Reclassification Petitions, Cyele III,
1990, July 31, 1990 . . . &« . & & &+ v &+ ¢ « &+ & « &

Memorandum to William T. Hackett, Chairman, County Beard
of Appeals from P. David Fields, Secretary, County
County Planning Board dated May 22, 1991 Regarding
Amended Documented Site Plan Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA/
Claridge Towers Co. with Enclosures . . . + « .« . . .

8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

August 12, 1991

The Honorable

William T. Hackett, Chairwan
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 315, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Claridge Towers Co., Petiticner
Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA
(Item 10, Cycle III, 199C)

Dear Chairman Hackett:

Unfortunately, a scheduling conflict precluded my attending this
hearing. Consequently, I have put a few of my thoughts in this letter.

I am a long term — approximately 25 years = resident of Ruxton Towers
and thus feel qualified to speak on behalf of many of the residents.

As you are aware, it is one of the few high-rise apartment buildings
located in the Towson/Ruxton areas. It serves many native Marylanders who
have retired and, for whatever their fndividual reasons, chosea to live in
Ruxton Towers "reflecting the charm and graciousness of Ruxton.”

Many of the residents have sold their homes in Baltimore County and
moved to Ruxton Towers which meets their needs. I am personally aware of
many retired individuals who fall into this category. Some have wedical
needs — use wheelchairs, walkers, canes — but still live a full active
1ife. The elevators, ample parking, doctors/dentists within the building
are only some of the plus factors. These people are not confined to the
building but lead active lives traveling regularly to Towson and other
designations. .

Ruxton Towers is not a high-rise with a high vacancy rate or one that
commands low rents. My friends' and neighbors' rents range in the $700 to
$1,000 a month category. There appears to be no logical reason to disrupt
the 1lives of many Baltimore County citizens when the owners of Ruxton Towers
apparently have a profitable enterprise serving the needs of Baltimore County
unless one considers greed as more relevant.

Very truly yourii:z?
e
, omas E. Crow, Jr. s
ces Vé;ter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Mrs. Louise Schulz
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Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887-3554

May 14, 1990

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
County Office Building : :
Towson, Maryland 21204 Dennis F. ka,r.
nns . MUSSEr
County F :mu'\:t

Zoning Classification Cycle III April 1990 - Octcber 1990

Item No. 10 '

Property OwneF: Claridge Towers Company

Case No./Hearing Date: CR-90-409-SPHA;Qctober 24, 1990

Contract Purchaser:

Location: E/S Bellona Lane, 74' (+-) N of
centerline Bellaona Avenue

Existing Zoning: D.R. - 16
Election District: 8th
Councilmanic District: drd
Acres: 4.944

Proposed Zoning: 0-1. 3pecial Hearing to approve

existing special exceptions granted
at prior hereto. Variange ta
Section 204.4.C.3 to permit 0.82
Floor Area Ratio in lieu of the
allowed 0.55, 204.4D to permit a
building height of 96 feet in lieu
of the allowed maximum 60 feet.

Dear Mr. Haines:

We have reviewed the site plan for this site and have the following
comments:

1) The additional traffic generated by the zoning changes can be expected
to cause major congestion at the intersection of Bellona Lane and
Bellona Avenue due oto the limit stacking space cn Eellona Avenue.

?he intersection of Bellona Avenue, Charles Street and Kenilworth Drive
is rated as an "E" level-of-service.

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

105 a2 —— -
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“ Harry G. Randall, M.D.
— 7 RS Gary H. Cassel, M.D.
Lois J. Ratnher, M.D.
Michael D. 8Billig, O.D.
Adam J. Lang, Optician

Suite 104 « B415 Bellona Lane * Towson, MD 21204 « (at Bellway Exit 25) » Tel : {301) 828-9270

Eye Physicians & Surgeons
Contact Lens Specialist
Cpticzl Department

Board Certihed

Hospital Atffiliations:
Johns Hopkins Hospital
Greater Ballimora Medical Center

Sinai Hospital of Batimore
S1. Joseph's Hospital

August 12, 1991

To Whom It May Concern,

Recently I had read in the Sunpapers about the possibility
of re-zoning the building known as Rurton Towers in order to make
the entire building all commercial cffices. In additlon there
was mention of a proposed five story parking garage to be added
on to the existing structure.

Currently, I work in the office of one of the tenants in
Ruxton Towers. As the situation is with the existing =zoning
there is already a deficiency of parking on Bellona Lane. I;
aadition, the afternoon traffic at the intersection of Bellona
Lane and Bellona Ave and intersection of Bellona Ave and Charles

"it. is extremely congested, especially at the peak evening rush
ours.

I would be afraid that changes in the existing zoning may
create a terrible traffic problem with the influx of new offlices

in the area and as such, question the validity of these proposed
changes.

Sincerely,

r;%dL4CL/¢éZ£4%7Q,¢7D

Michael D. Billig, Q.D.

L2l
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and cost, the building could be rehabilitated commercially as
opposed to residentially since the apartments are in need of
rehabilitation of kitchens and bathrooms. Because of its proximity
to the Baltimore Beltway exit ramp to Charles Street, he informed
the Board that the immediate area has been changing from
residential to commercial and pointed out to the Board that the
office space would consist of mostly medical offices for which
parking would be provided as set out on the site plan. He stated
that the subject building is located close to three hospitals and
there is a strong demand and need for medical office space in the

area. At the present time, of the 144 residential apartments, 46

are occupied by people over 63 years of age. The rents range in
price from $600 to $900 and in his opinion, the tenants are
affluent and could relocate since they are already paying above
average rental rates, and it is a buyer's market in the Towson area
for apartments.

The Petitioner next offered the testimony of J. Strom Smith,

a licensed Professional Engineer, who prepared the amendments and

plats which accompany the Petitions. The plats, an environmental

impact. study, and a landscape plan were offered into evidence for
the Board's consideration and review. Mr. Smith informed the Board
that the parking lot would be approximately 25 feet below the grade
of Charles Street and would not be visible from Charles Street due
to the existing natural landscape. He stated that the proposed
garage would be subject to CRG review and that a building height

and floor variance would be required, and without the granting of

Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA 7

area. She stated that Ruxton Towers appears residential and that
the granting of office use for the entire building would destroy
residential use, She stated that she disputed Mr. Burcher's
testimony concerning the rate of occupancy of the apartments and
contacted the apartment's rental agent the day before the hearing
and was advised that there were only three apartments available.

~ Steve Webber, an Assistant Traffic Engineer for Baltimore
County, testified in opposition to Petitioner's proposal. He
testified that he reviewed the traffic reports of Mr. Guckert and
that the "D 'leoel"' given to the rcharles Street intersection
signifies impending congestion and that the County prefers to ses
intersection levels in the "A" to "C“'range., He stated that the
Wadley Building will move the level of service of the intersection
from a "D" closer to an “E" levei.a In his opinion, the current
building use was acoeptable from a traffic point of view, but the
proposed use wouid be é;:j:;ptable.ffln giving his opinion, he
; informed the Board that he did take into account the improvements
to be done at the intersection and still felt that after the
improvements the zoning change would increase the traffic.

'Diane Itter, Community Planner for Baitimore County for the

rourth Election ,District,. testified in :opposition to the

j Petitioner 8 proposal.; She stated that the neighborhood is one of 1

misred uses and that the subject site was Issue 3*258 in the 1980

Comprehensive Map Process and G T. zoning was requested and denied
to the owner.i In her opinion, the existing D. R. 16 is appropriste.;

She added that the proposal forithe site would not be in conformityi

Claridge Towers Company, Case No, CR-90-409-SPHA 4

the varlances, the Petitioner would suffer practical difficulty and
undue hardship. ‘He informed the Board that if the variances were
not granted the only alternative would be to tear down the
building. He further informed the Board that the amended plat
shows the proposed road improvements to Charles Street and the
intersection improvements to Bellona Avenue and Kenilworth Drive at
Charles Street. The plan shows the widening of Charles Street and
also the pavement cross-section.

Concerning the traffic 1issue, the Petitioner offered the
testimony of Wes Guckert, an expert in traffic engineering. Mr.
Guckert testified that he did a traffic study to determine what
impact the proposed rezoning and change in the use of the Ruxton
Towers Building would have on the nearby road system. His study
was offered into evidence for the Board's consideration. He
informed the Board that the intersection of Charles Street and
Bellona Avenue was a "C" to "D" range level intersection and that
the most important item in his study was the queuing (stacking) of
eastbound vehicles along Bellona Avenue, He stated that as a
result of the improvements to the road to be done by the Petitioner
at his cost and expense, the queuing would be alleviated along
eastbound Bellona Avenue and would not reach Bellona Lane. 1In his
cpinion, the granting of the rezoning and change in use of the
apartment from residential to office would not adversely impact the
area.

Norman Gerber, a land planner and former Planning Director for

Baltimore County, testified on behalf of the Petitioner in support

Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA

the parking facility which would pose a problem in the area.

Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-50-409-SPHA , 5

of the request for zoning change. He advised that he did a study
of the site, reviewed its zoning history, and reviewed the
surrounding properties as well as the site plan and other documents
and reports associated with Petitioner's request.

In early 1960, the site was zoned R.A. In 1962 a special
exception was granted providing for a ten-story building and in
1976 a special exception for first-floor offices was granted.
Later on (the date was unknown by Mr. Gerber), the second floor was
granted office space, and in 1976 a request for third-floor office
Space was denied. 1In 1988, 0.T. zoning was requested for the site
under the Comprehensive Map Process, which was denied by the County
Council. Mr. Gerber provided the Board with a 200 scale zoning map
which was color coded, highlighting the various zones on the
properties in the ifimmediate area.

In his opinion, the D.R. 16 zoning was not correct and was
erroneous. He informed the Board that since 1980 many zoning
changes in the area had occurred. 1In his opinion, the site could
no longer be considered part of Ruxton-Riderwood and is now in an
area with a high degree of accessibility. He stated that 0-1
zoning is the best classification for the property and that zcning
changes at the site have been slow. He informed the Board that the
height 1imit for 0-1 zoning 1is 60 feet, With regard to the
rezoning, he informed the Board that the site as a mixed use
building could survive at this location with the granting of four
additional floors for a total of six floors for office space and

that such rezoning would be within the spirit and intent of the 0-1

with the area. She expressed concern over the bulk and height of

The Board has reviewed the evidence and testimony presented,

including the expert testimony, documented site plan, and the

Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA

building, partially residential apartments and partially office
use, would be in keepiag and compatible with the area. However,

the Board feels that the granting of only the first four floors of

recommendations and report of the Office of Planning, and all other
exhibits. It is clear from the testimony of both Mr. Gerber and
Ms. Itter that the area is one of mixed uses. Based on the color-
coded map prepared by Mr. Gerber and the report of the Office of
Planning & ZOning; the proposed site is adjacent to a Class C
office building and a Class A office building to the west, and to
the east of the site, across Charles Street, is 0-1 zoned property
improved by an office building. As Mr. Gerber testified to and as
supported by the documents presented in these proceedings, there
have been many zoning changes in the area since 1980, resulting in
a substantial increase in office use. This Board finds from the
evidence and testimony presented, and particularly the testimony of
Mr. Gerber, that the D.R. 16 zoning classification for the subject
site is errconecus and that the more appropriate zcning designation
for the property is 0-1 based upon the substantial'change in the
character of the'neighborhood occurring as early on as 1980. The
testimony of Mr. Gerber, Mr. Burcher, snd the report of the Office
of Planning & ZOning all support that significant zoning changes
have taken piace in-this area.¢.Mr. Gerber testified that the
spirit and intent of the zoning regulations with regard to 0-1
zoning would be carried out at this site were an additional four

floors for a total of six floors granted a 1 zoning "The'aoard'

the ten-story building would be more in keeping with the spirit and
intent of the 0-1 zoning reqgulations. Further, the Board finds
that the permitted mixed use of providing for the first four floors
for office use will reduce the amount of traffic impact for the
area.

Accordingly, this Board finds that the present zoning on the
subject property of D.R. 16 is erroneous and finds that the more
appropriate zoning classification is 0-1 zoning for the first
through fourth floors, and D.R. 16 for the fifth through tenth
floors. The Board further finds that the Petition for variances
requested by the Petitioner are no longer required, nor is the
Petition for Special Hearing to approve existing special exceptions
granted previously on the subject property.

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE this 3695% day of M, 1991 by the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
ORDERED that the Petition for Reclassification from D.R. 16 to
0-1 be and the same is hereby GRANTED for the first through fourth

floors of the ten-story apartment building located on the

Petitioner's property at 8417 Bellona Avenue; and”it is f"rther

ORDERED that the remaining portion of the property including

the fifth through the tenth floors of the apartment building shall

[ R
e

|
|
|

agrees with Mr. Gerber's testimony to the extent that a mixed use
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zoning regulations. He informed the Board that mixed uses of a
building of this type is done all the time and 1s not unusual.
Finally, Mr. Gerber acknowledged to the Board that the rezoning
proposal being made by the Petitioner did conflict with height and
area requirements, but it was his opinion that 0-1 zoning was still
the most compatible for the site. He likewise testified that the
parking facility in his opinion was compatible to the area and
acceptable from an appearance point of view.

People's Counsel offered testimony from Nancy Horst, President
of Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake Reland Area Community Association; Sarah
Lord, Zoning Chairman of Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake Roland Area
Community Association; Steven Webber, an Assistant Traffic Engineer
for Baltimore County; and Diane Itter, Community Planner for
Baltimore County.

Nancy Horst informed the Board that her Association was
opposed to the Petitioner's request and did not want the present
residents of Ruxton Towers evicted for office use. She stated that
in her opinion traffic problems would worsen, particularly at the
intersection, and that the Proposed five-story garage was not good
for the area. She saw it as being dangerous after dark and
unattractive.

Sarah Lord, Zoning Chairman of the Ruxton-Riderwood-lake
Roland Area Community Association, also offered her objections to
Petitioner's request. She stated that she was involved in the 1988
Comprehensive Map Process. In her opinion, the rezoning would

result in a visual change detriment and a traffic detriment in the
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remain D.R. 16 zoning classification; and it is further

ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variances to height and
floor area ratios and the Petition for Special Hearing to approve
existing special exceptions previously granted to Petitiomer’'s
property be and are hereby DENIED; and it is further

ORDERED that Petitioner shall submit a landscape plan to the
Deputy Director of the Office of Planning & Zoning prior to the
issuance of any permits; and it is further

ORDERED that a CRG review will be.required for the developme:nt
of this project; and it is further

ORDERED that the documented site Plan filed in these
proceedings be and is hereby APPROVED.

Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with
Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

M,%W'T’ Nache S

William T Hackett, Chairman
7
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August 12,1991

Baltimore County
Board of Appeals-Zoning

Re:Ruxton Towers Appeal

Yo Whom It May Concern,

It has just come to my attention, concerning the ownhers : ' - ' ) , R ) ‘
of Ruxton Towers Apartments appeal to change the apartments to A - . ~{! - /W&’ W . ; -
business use and the building of a five story garage on the “Uﬂ i - «

I have grave concerns about the traffic havoc this could . : - ’ a/ ./% MM y - ad

cause in the area. Bellona Lane is a small two lane street
ending in Ruxton crossing. The exit onto Bellona Avenue today

is most difficult around five o'clock. My employees are p - - :
constantly complaining about their difficulty in trying to e %d“ a'éfl ﬁmm W&Jﬂﬁ
exit from Bellona Lane to Bellona Avenue and onto Charles : : w

Street. Additional offices and a garage would most 1ikely turn _ - e e
this area into a total bottleneck each evening. As it is now, : . ‘/

I often wait until six o'clock before leaving for home.

vyour attention to this matter, with the concerns of the e e ; % /ﬂ MW ‘4;; ﬁaﬂ'é}, -
people in the Ruxton-Riderwood area and those living in Ruxton ; I / ' I p '
Towers Apartments, having priority in this situation, would be . I % JAA— a-—v% WWM ,,% _,4,‘/ -
appreciated. s et ' . K Z
Sincerely yours, e 2 T _/OLZVV'- %Mﬂ : ﬁ,ﬁqm—’

Dgr £ LS00 Y 2l trrias sihun LU PP d "

bennis E. Uhlfelder, D.D.S. ,

Z;%c W“cx_&/ JW
R reron M TS O ] et Couras ko - R || A2l MM"&'”MtWMJm
S ot Gt R s it 3 5 Ly i s o o) T
appoval af e Eolfl 797 Cosd 2ominsg
al”
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- ST altimare Cmmty, Maryland
Ay Court of Special Appeals . ' :
IN THE COURT QOF SPECIAL APPEALS _' .

3 YRR X XCURKSKIY
. Y 4 MOS0 X S R Bt NI N Peopla's Counsel For
YLD X MK NGB SR KR KRR m&"&'“‘;’“:&’xf : IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY * y i TEWEDN XM AXHANR 24 20 Towson, MD 21204 -
' No. 953, September Term, 1992 e 887x9x-2188
Ve FHC Na. 337 : ‘

. OF MARYIAND
' PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN gt ' No. 1619
PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR September Term, 1992 - Claridge Towers Company ' ' Peopie’s Counsel March 26, 1992 .
: Paople’s Counsel -

BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al. g - Ve . ’ ooy ) o September Term, 1390

. . " People's Counsel for Baltimore County et al. : : -

Iss _ _ i The Honorable
LINE OF DISMISSAL e . - Leonard $. Jacobson, Judge

JUDGMENT: November 9 ’ 1992: Line of Dismissal filed by’ . ‘ Circuit Court for B;ltimgre County
counsel for the appellant. Appeal dismissed, e

_ _ Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue
November 10, 1992: Mandate issued. . : Towson, Maryland 21204

UNREPORTED

Now comes Claridge Towers Company, by its attorneys, George A.
Breschi and DiNenna and Breschi, and request that case number PHC No.

337 be dismissed.

e RE: People's Counsel, et al. v. Claridge el . F & S LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
. B STATEMENT OF COSTS' : ’ TOWEI'S, Case No. 91 (04" 5798 . 4

AR In Circuit Court: for BALTIMORE COUNTY Dear Judge Jacobson:
GEORGE A. BRESCHI ‘ 91Cv4798 ) In preparation for the upcoming oral argument in this case, I believe
DiNENNA AND BRESCHI ) B ' R it would be helpful to clarify the scope of judicial review. This is not
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 - . RECOrdeesenrrscneereeerccneassescannannas 50.00 ' . the routine zoning or administrative law case, in which the court must defer
Towson, Maryland 21204 ., Stenographer CoStS.u.cicerteersnacnaeneeoes 134,50 ' . to the judgment of the administrative agency. Rather, in a zoning reclassi-
(410) 296-6820 S : * Total * 184.50 * : L
Attorneys for Claridge Towers Company .

_ fication case, the court must review the record to determine whether the
. ‘ agency itself respected the judgment of the legislature, which cannot be

. In Court of Special Appeals: TR
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .

overturned unless arbitrary or capricious.

. L. _ be strong evidence of "mistake.” . : ‘ .

{/(\ ‘ Filing Record on Appeal...c.ceececcccsses 50.00 : " ) - - PECPLE'S COQUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this !ﬂ -~ day of November, 1992, a copy . g * Total * 50.00 * _ S An excellent illustration of the application of this more stringent e : COUNTY, et al.
. | : ' . scope of review in a rezoning case is F & S Limited Partnership v. Peopla's : : :

of the aforegoing Line for Dismissal was mailed, postage prepaid to ‘ . ' B Counsel for Baltimore County, No. 1619, September Term, 1990, which was
referred to in the closing argument of the Claridge Towers case. A copy of
the Court of Special Appeals decision is enclosed. In this case, involving
another request for a reclassification from residential to office use, the
County Board of Appeals granted the rezoning. But this approval was
reversed by Judge Joseph Murphy because there was not sufficient evidence
for the agency to overturn the County Council's decision. The Court of
Special Appeals affirmed Judge Murphy. As a result, the rezoning was denied.

As the cases put it, there must

Peter Max Zimmerman, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 304, Towson,

Maryland 21204 and to Richard Burch, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite

300, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Q3A13334

D]

GEQRGE A. BRESCHI

-y
¥

ZiHd 91 AOH CB
10 C¥Y09 ALHNO3

10
eREE

I hope this letter is of assistance in the court's deliberations on
this case.

SV

Moylan,
Wenner,

RN Motz,
MICROFILMED Vo by T |
‘ 7 )LQJ( gty

Peter Max Zimmerman

. - Deputy People's Counsel
Rt STATE OF MARYLAND, Sct:
1 % .

D @ E‘E”ﬁ T PER CURIAM
- : : T g cc: George A. Breschi, Esquire
. _ RS ‘ . 1 do hersby certify that the foregoing is truly taken from the records and proceadings of the said Court ¢f 7 als. In testimon .- V
9 l I ' HV 6 ﬁOH 26 \“\:T‘» : : whereof, | have hereunto set my hand as Clerk and affixed the seal fg%cg_{lppa y . S

poilinke 7 ; Richard C. Burch, Esquire

e Court of Special Appeals, th day

of November Ap 19 92 .

STY3ILAY 20 QUVES ALENDY o Y2 s
J3A13234 ‘ :

of the Court of Special Agpeals
COSTS SHOWN ON THIS MANDATE ARE TO BE SETTLED BETWEEN COUNSEL AND NOT THROUGH THIS OFFICE.

PMZ:sh

WAR 27 1992

s Filed: August 5, 1991
JUDGE LEONARD S. JACOBSON JENENE

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY #CR-90-409-3PHA

E/s Bellona La., T4' + N of c¢/1 Bellona La. Item #10, Cycle III, 1990 _
(8415 Bellona L;.) - 8th Election District : BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
3rd Councilmanic District

/ 3 - E D
D.R.16 to 0.1 _ 4.944 acres (documented) ; 1 ! INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
SPH-approve exlsting SE's granted prior hereto. I
VAR=floor area ratio and height restrictions

| ~ - ‘. ‘ March 1, 1990 Petition filed. & ; : TO: Arnold Jablon, Director . October 2, 1997
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY ' : - g : : 1 _
COUNTY COURTS BUILDING * : - -

Permits & Developme

401 BOSLEY: AVENUE

‘ . 3 _ S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner : : FROM: Kathleen C. Biang
: T : - P.0O. Box 10508
MARYLAND 212856754 |

Y County Board of Apg
Towson, MD 21285-0508 A % | P .
1 SUBJECT: File retu ed’fqom the Circuit Court:
Claridge Towers Company Petitioner ¥ Closed File;” Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA
c/o 8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire ] 2§ Claridge Towers Company
P.0. Box 10508 :
Towson, MD 21285-0508

James Earl Kraft .

Board of Education of Balto. Co. i The attached material was received by this office from the
940 York Road i

Towson, MD 21204

Clerk of the Court on October 1, 1997. As this file was closed on

Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire Feople's Counsel for Balte. Co. December 21, 1992 and all documents returned to your office at that
P. David Fields time, I am forwarding this material to you for disposition.
Pat Keller :

J. Robert Haines 74{ FS/M %L«Vf :
Ann M. Nastarowicz t- . { 3
James E. Dyer . Attachment
W. Carl Richards, Jr. / WW'D( &‘T/ 02/0201/ .

Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arnold Jablon, County Attorney

-

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ ' : . p@ . ﬁﬂay &0 /337’@7902
Ui sogool, MO 1137

L

dS605-0640k

.__ m'?ﬁ”

14 wey])

rop- -

Sarah F. Lord ‘ :
6219 Falls Read _ {1 ! _ - . o _ -
Baltimore, MD 21209 _ - 0LO=1333

VPHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN, ESQ. FOR APPELLEE

VBETER MAX 21MMB v R A TTPOR PO | G#’/Od?ﬁ/ 7£7
Ty \ ‘ ' , ROOM 304, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING F/15/G 2

Hancy W. Horst o 5 : Ao .111..W... CHESAP E.A DE

7819 Ellenham Avenue : : _ EAK VEN

‘ _ oA  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204  887-218s, 3
Towsor, MD 21204 e o ks B i o e B 3/ ,
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Gonuty Foard of Appeals of Raltimore County | g _ : . : PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

COUNIYOFFICEBU!LDING.ROOMIHS e IN THE MATTER OF v : office building was classified 0l and the subject property is .
3 CLARIDGE TOWERS CO. L SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDfOR VARIANCE

111 W. CHESAPEAK N
CHESAPEAKE AVENUE REQUEST FOR RECLASSIFICATON * BEFORE THE i completely surrounded by more than adequate access to the

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 '- TO THE COUNTY BOA
(301) 887-3180 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS . Interstate 695, (the Baltimore Beltway), Charles Street to the : \ _Y OARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
, The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition (1)

* * * * * * * * south, and other accessible coads for traffic pucposes as well that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant to the Zoning Law

. MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PETITION | as land use; . of Baltimore County, from an zone to an
August 30, 1991 5 ] ] _ ) : , zone, for the reasons given in the attached statement; and (2) for a Special Exception, under the
NOW COMES Claridge Towers Co. in suppoct of their Request _ 7. That the property is no longer conducive to residential said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property.

for Reclassification pursuant to the documented site plan development because of the adlitional 01 zoning classifications

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Mercantile Towson Building submitted, as well as the Variances requested, says:
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 .

Towson, MD 21204 1. That the subject propecty is impcoved with a ten (10)

of the properties succounding said subject pcopercrty; not only

e e - — — — ——————— e e

did the Council commit ercor, but there has been substantial : and (3) for the reasons given in the attached statement, a variance from the following sections of

; ’ : . . the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Balti ty:
RE: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA _j story apactment building constructed in the eacly 1960's; . ‘ changes in the character of the neighborhood justifying the g & Hegulations of Baltimore County
Claridge Towers Company - ] :

2. That your Petitioner requests a reclassification from Reclassification Request.

Dear Mr. DiNenna: .
the present DR 16 =zone to an Ol zone, whecein the present For the aforegoing reasons, it is respectfully cequested -«.)ll“!o

Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order
issued this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County wot (L)I.Z_qo.\

5F
-5

intersection on Charles Street near the Beltway and Bellona variances for the existing structure.

in the subject matter. - -
Avenue in Baltimore County, Maryland; 3 / ﬂ
Sincerely, . ;
} 3. # : / ¢ f [l o

That though the propecty was at issue before the County
' d Zf \ Y DiNEANA™

MANN & BRESCHI
Kathleen C. Weidenhammer P.0O. Box 10508
Administrative Assistant Council committed ecror in classifying the property DR 16 in

Council in the Comprehensive Zoning Map adoption of 1988, the

Towson, Maryland 21285-0508
(301) 296-6820 - - Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code.

that it did not consider the surrounding area, the topography., '
Y Attorney for Claridge Towers Co. : I, or we, agree to pay expenses of ahove Re-classification, Special Exception and/or Variance,

posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING ' E%%lﬁ?;ions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Ms. Sarah Loxrd 4. That the County Council eccoced in that it did classify . Py _
Ms. Nancy W. Horst : I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this L day of Macch, 1990, a Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

Mr. James Earl Kraft E other adjoining pcoperties in the 01l classification, though : .

People's Counsel for Baltimore County ‘ copy of the aforegoing Memorandum in Support of Petition was _ Claridge Towers Co.
P. David Fields : failed to classify this property 01: '

Pat EKeller :

J. Robert Haines ' 5. That one adjoining propercty that was classified 0l was
Timothy M. Kotroco )

James E. Dyer : vacant land and was not improved by an existing dwelling or

W. Carl Richards, Jr. _
Docket Clerk - Zoning g existing building as the subject property is; .
Arnold Jablon, Director of ‘ for Baltimore County, Court House,

-~
) Maggland  21204. .
Zoning Administration 6. That on the east side of Charles Street, an existing __ : y _ - City and State
. ’ N d ,“" -~ l{

pr— A i:‘rr'.v ("

/SZ)/ERIC DiNENNE_ A‘ , Attorney for Petitioner:

Claridge Towers Company . the adjoining land uses, and the access to the subject propecty:
Ms. Louise Schulz ' .

mailed, postage prepaid, to People's Counsel for Baltimore
County, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson., Maryland 21204:; Mr. David Fields, Directoc of Planning

City and State

Name, address aid phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purclraser or representasive 10 be contacted

Towson, Maryland
City and State

Attorney's Telephone No.:

' ’ . . : o . : BABC—Form 1
Bt PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
PETITION POR SPECIAL HEARING - TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

G COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: “ | The undersigned, 1 ownac(s) of the property stusts In Baltimore County sod which &
o T d which Is described in the dﬂcripm and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
; ‘ igned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and whic
descx"lijg:dgi:dililg&lescri e.t;‘?on and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

ia ri d tion 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- 5 :
?ggﬁ I;ggréx:g .lzlgngg ggmixgissioner an‘y,or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve : _ 204.4D to allow 96 feef in.]

Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate bardship or pnct:[onl difficuity)

) ) . c _ l. Shape of property: -
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ' 2. Existing structure per previous zoning approval; #"o

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc,, upon fil- : ‘_i . 3. igc:i;theg ﬁ::rif::rther relief and reasons to be presented
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- : e o g FROM THE OFHCE OF - - q

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ¢o the Zoning Law for Baitimore County. ' GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR., & ASSOCIATES, INC, S p “ H

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING CR-qo-. 0F9- SPH#
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
Yowsen, Maryland

I/We do solen'l-l'lgff declare al'l!l(]i tﬂﬂ;'l‘;'n'l. '- PO BUX 6828, ::::::m:u\uw 21204
under the penalties erjury, that I/we _ : : . |
are the 1e§al owner(s)p of the property Property 1s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. . District__ ﬁf (gﬁ»;____ . Date of Postin |@§2’§;ng .;3;,. 2990

which is the subject of this Petition. 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon fling of this

etition, and further agree to and mre to be bound by the zoming regulations and restrictions of .
. altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltknore County. Description to accompany r February 23, 1990 :
Legal Owner(s): 3 /We do solemaly declare and afh ' for Reclassification and Variances -- -
‘ e do solemnly declare a rm, - : I L ,
_Qlaridge_ JTaverxs_ Lo. under the penalties oyf perjury, that I/we RUXTON TOWERS Bellona Lane : T4 _Mmg,
(Type or ) . : are the legal owner(s) of the property

, : which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser:

Beginning for the same at a point on the eastern side of Bellona 2’ Jff e emme et ceeeesar e ——————a——
By: Lane (50 foot wide), said point being North 14 degrees 47 minutes 49 : Sig / 7 ) - / :
-"%l'g;lature Willard Hackerman P | Contract Purchaser: Legai Owner(s): seconds East 74.41 feet from the intersection formed by the centerline = Location of - '5""'£[£2£&'52m"¢m‘ Has “%“gfpﬁ@f}aﬁ%—"
i Claridge Towers Co. of said Ballona Lane and the centerline of Bellona Avenue, running .
T iype or Prntiame) . thence leaving said point of beginning, binding on the eastern side of
said Bellona Lane, the two following courses, viz: Remarks:
1) North 04 degrees 50 minutes 10 seconds West 1074.84 feet and ‘ Posted by -/‘fﬁé}
: : 2) Northwesterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 450.62 : YT ignatare T TTTTT TS
City and Ltate _ feet for a distance 50.02 feet, said curve being subtended by & chord Munber of Signe: /
. . - : " ' . ' . bearing North 01 degrees 39 minutes 22 seconds West 49.99 feet, to the :
Attorney for Petitioner: : - : ) ‘ beginning of the cul-de-sac of said Bellona Lane, running thence
s, Eric ; : . _ binding on said cul-de-sac the two following courses, viz:
T rvee oy ‘ o _ ~ 2 ' City and State ' 3) Northeasterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 47.00
' ' o ' »' feet for a distance 53.24 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord
Attorney for Petitioner: : , - bearing North 33 degrees 58 minutes 39 seconds East 50.44 feet and
._ o _ City and State ..~ : 3 : 4) Northeasterly by a curve to the left having a radius of 47.00
... Suite 600 . .. o . _ ) - : feet for a distance 11.57 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord : , , / : L
. 409 Washington Ave:: _ y t’ﬁ:;‘;‘;,ﬁ:;‘,'ﬁ,‘%ﬁﬁ"wﬁ"ﬁ&m : : ‘ X bearing North 59 degrees 22 m1nut§s 50 seconds East 11.54 feet, running : 3 Daltimare Cotzrg L o )
et s . _ thence leaving said cul-de~sac, binding on the southwestern side of the B.. 5 i Zouing Commisioner F@@@ﬁ@ﬁ
land 21204 .. 8. Eric DiNerna, Esquire _ : ' ' Baltimore Beltway, I-695, the three following courses, viz: ; _ ; ¥ County Office Building ,
TTTTTTTTTT T ] . ) ' 5) South 40 degrees 17 minutes 29 seconds East 121.93 feet, BRTIN ) West Chesapeak " Account: R-001-6150
- ST 484" %ashington Ave., 'suitf 44 | ﬂ 6) South 41 degrees 35 minutes 20 seconds East 169.84 feet and : Yomwson, Maryland 21304 . | Ne ~ 1531
296-6820 Do Towaony 21204  296-6820 _ Number a _
Attorney's Telephone No.: e S mn b s e e ——- _ ' — Towson., Maryland 21204 . . . 7) South 12 degrees 44 minutes 00 seconds East 288.14 feet to ; ‘
- , CoT T AAATeSE e e ' _ ' ; S._EBric DiNenna, Esquire northern side of Charles Street, running thence binding on the

Y . A A e e S DD NN n s S M e D e v e S A pPrAsen s e ae—r A
City and State northern side of said Charles Strest,

City and Stats

Name )
i i -600 ' ,
oy Wash1ngt39232enueégggéggo . 8) South 08 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds Weet 651.37 feet to the

: = o £ SRR O E TN . . _296-6820 Towson, MD
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this wooeoeeoeeeeee 7 _ Attorney’s Telephone No.: m'f’" ~= - ' cutoff leading to the northern side of said Bellona Avenue, running
‘ - B P S PP dvertised - . : thence binding on said cutoff : y '
- 719“".'?“ _&hat the s“bjgd matter a_{ ‘M'- petit.ion be advertised, a3 , ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baittmors County, this - : 9) South 47 degrees 10 m;nutes 20 seconds West 74.42 feet to the " ; S BAOLSGD a2
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of genersl circulation through- - SR ' _ ) to the northern side of said Bellona Avenue, running thence binding on - - , -
: of wemy 10.ca, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : the northern side of said Bellona Avenue,

out Balthnore County, that properiy be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ' S o : S o '
_ lore . . : equired by the Zorming of Baitimore County, In two n apers of general circulation through- : 10) South 86 d i ds West 17.00 feet to th y PULRL TE HICARING FEES R
R _ Building in T Raltimore . . : i ’“’3 | ut egrees 03 m nqtes 20 seconds Wes . a8 0 @ ! . Fabl e rilaltlns FEES FRICE
' C°m°"_"_ of Baltimore County in Rm 108,Cwn-ty mm g ! SLowsan, - - %ﬁm?ﬁﬁmmﬁmm i’&a‘,‘hco.“,""ﬂ,”omlgh'” mmxmtﬁgmnmnm _- cutoff leading to the eastern side of said Bellona Lane, running thence : | -

Cwnty.'on the - - -'_ dﬂd . s 19.ae., at 11) North 49 degrees 08 minutes 20 seconds West 43.21 feet to the : _ R
4 et T SomemTemTeTe K point of beginning. - 040 ~SPECTAL HEARING (OTHER) TN

P -!_;:.. T

T P gt ey e

19l et o

County, on 'ﬂne __dnyi: o! ;;;.;‘_4_*%'4 s

: : N S S SR AR S Containing 4.944 acres of land more or less. _ - o 040 “F"Eﬂ"‘“;mFma”u“ M-

- P

T

" Zooing Gommisaner of Eimors County. (NOTE: THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR 2ONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT. -~ =~ § 8 - 970 -SUM OF ABOVE FEES (NAXIMUM) | 45000
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION goﬁni!e:fgut_c%mnﬁqsimf&erzmmg
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 |

(301) 887-3180 P

BUREA'F OF PUBLIC SERVIZES!

— Towson, Maryland 21201 _
: (301) 887-3353 f- (301) 887-3180
' Hearing Room -~
April 26, 1991

) - :
TOWSON, MD., [0-3 T : J. Robert Haines Hearing Room -
Zoning Corisioss _ : Room 301, County Office Bldg. April 26, 1991 Aoom 301, County Office Bldg.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was , )
; [ofte [0

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). KO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2{(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.
CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY
Item #10, III 1990 E/s Bellona La., 74' + N of c/l Bellona
Lane (8415 Bellona Lane)
Bth Election District
3rd Councilmanic District

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each g successive _ | _ NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
. 97 i . Claridge Towars Company - o SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
, 19 0 3 c/o S. Eric DiNenna, Esq. _ ' IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
Dennis muﬂ;en ' POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
s SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.
CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY
Item #10, III 1990 E/s Bellona La., 74' + N of c/1 Bellona
Lane (8415 Bellona Lane)
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspapgr published

weeks, the first publication appearing on
409 Washington Avenue, Suita 600

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Zoning Re-classification, Special Hearing & Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBER: CR-90-409-SPHA

E/S Bellona Lane, 74' +/- N of c/1 Bellona Avenue

B415 Bellona Lane

Legal Owner{s): Claridge Towerzs Company

Hearing Scheduled: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 199} at 10:00 a.m.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

{.2ehe Ol

Publisher

{DOCUMENTED SITE PLAN WAS
SUBMITTED ON 4/16/91) sscéaisification from D.R.16 to

SPH-approve existing special exceptions

SPH-approve existing special exceptions granted prior heret
granted prior hereto. ereto.

) VAR-floor area ratio and height ' : , VAR-floor  area ratio and height
Dear Petitioner(s): ; restrictions. . restrictions.
FOR: TUESDAY, AUGUST 13, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. .f ASSIGNED FOR:

ﬁ Q_5a . C?D . | : ASSIGNED
; cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner : | cc: 3. Erlc DiNenna, Esquire
: | Claridge Towers Company Petjitioner

{DOCUMENTED SITE PLAN WAS
SUBMITTED ON 4/16/91) igcéaisification from D.R.16 to

TUESDAY, AUGUST 13, 1991 at 10:00 a.m.

Counsel for Petitioner

this is to sdvise you t
Petitioner

Claridge Towers Company
Ms. Louise Schultz

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE RECLASSIFICATION SIGN AND POST RETURNED TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING

OFPICE ON THE DAY OF THE BOARD OF APPEALS' HEARING OR THE ORDER WILL MOT BE 1SSUED. Ms. Louise Schultz

James Earl Kraft James Earl Kraft
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

P le's Counsel for Baltimore Count ' :
P?Ogavid ?j_elds Y P. David Filelds
Jpat Keller
' P

before the hearing. l-
‘;'; | Pub Lo-ser M/aq /,,up[,fL 1//;27”/?/ ublic Services

J. Robert Halnes J. Robert Haines

Please meke your check payable to “Baltimore County, Maryland™ and remit it to Ms. G. Staphens,
Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Bullding, i1l W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Ann M. Nastarowic:z

Ann M. Nastarowlcz
James E. Dyer
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

- F
MU/;/W . _ James E. Dyer :
’ ‘ .
2 W. Carl Richards, Jr : Docket Clerk - Zoning
) Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

J. Robert Halpas
Zooing Comissionar ¢ Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

Very truly youra,

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul : A IR LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
_ IR Legal Secretary

Fils
Legal Secretary

5. Eric DiNenps, Bsq.

County Board of Apprals of :ﬁ:lilimnrc Q:nunig e |
o PP | | NOTICE OF HEARING | R 11 10

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315

FETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFDRE THE COUNTY
FROM D.R. 16 TO 0O-1 ZONE
SFECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE

111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Petitions for Zoning ¥e-classification, Speclal Hearing & Zoning Variance : - NOTICE OF HEARING
: ) , E/S Bellona Lane, 74" +/-
) N of Centerline Bellona Ave.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 887-3180 - CASE NUMBER: CR-90-409-3PHA
. E/S Bellona Lane, 74' +/- N of /1 Bellone Avenue
(8415 EBellona Ave.)
Election District
2hd Councilmanic District

BOARD GF AFPFPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

8415 Bellona Lane ‘ .
: Petiti f Re-classificati 5 Heari Zonlng Vari
gth Election D jet - 3rd ic c:sg mm?rmz?ni;onjogf;mm catlion, Specisl Hearing & ng Varianca
Legal Owner(s): Claridge Towars Caspany £/S Bellona Lane, 74' +/- N of c/1 Bellons Avenva
. 8415 Bellona Lane
Property Description _ CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY No. CR-20-40%2-5SF
Legsl Owner(s): Claridge Towers Compan A ! - HA
: (=): Claridge ! Petitioner (Item 10, Cycle III)

Hearing Room -
Room 301, County Office Bldg. March 22, 1991

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO o
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2{c COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59%-79.

. -90-409-SPHA CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY
A ren #1011 E/s Bellona La., 74' + N of ¢/l Bellona

10, III 1990
Ttem #10. Lane (8415 Bellona Lane)

g8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District

Beginning for the seame at & point oo the sastern side of Bellona Lane (50 foot wide), said point being
North 14 degrees 47 minutes 49 seconds East 74.41 feet from the intersection formed by the centerline of
said Bellona Lone and the centerline of Bellona Avenue, running theoce lsaving said point of beginning,
binding on the eastern side of sald Beliona Lane, the two following courses, viz:

1) Yorth 04 Gegrees 50 minutes 10 seconds West 1074.84 feet and Variance to Sectico 204.4.C.3 to permit 0.82 Floor Area Ratio in lieu of the allowed 0.55, 204.4D to

2) Northwesterly by a curve to the right having a radivs of 450.62 feet for a distanca 50.02 feet, ) poruit & bullding haight of 9 feet in Liou of the alloved maximm &) foot.

22 peconds West 49.99 feet, to
sald curve being subtended by & chord bearing North 01 degrees 33 minutes |
the beglaniog of the cul-de-sac of said Belloaa Lase, ruming Thencs binding on said cul-davsac the two Petition to reclassify the property from mn D.R. 16 to an 01 zope. ’ the above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of a&ny
following courses, viz:
submitting a Documented 3) Northeasterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 47.00 feet for a dlmtstamesa ﬁ?‘l :e:;;
- L=
Site FPlan only) mdmummmammmmnmwmssm i
Reclassification from D.R.16 to 4) Mortheasterly by a curve to the left having & radius of 47.00 feet for a diz:;tnozl 54 : :e ’
to 0.1. | sald curve being subtended by a chord bearing Marth 58 degrees 22 minutes 50 secoods .54 feet,
SPH-approve existing special exceptions " running thence leaving said cul-de-sac, binding oo the sauthwestern side of tbe Baltimora Beltway, I-635, .
granted prior hereto. g the three following courses, viz: county Offios Butldicg, Boom 301
VAR-flocorx area ratio and height ‘ 5 South 40 degreas 17 minstes 29 seccods East 121,53 fest, | comty ot s,
restrictions. o ' 6) South 41 degrees 35 minuiea 20 seconds East 169.84 foatr and ' mmlm o
TUE e | 7) South 12 degrees 44 minutes 00 seconds East 288.14 feet to portbern side of Charles Street, : Towson
SDAY, APRIL 16, 1931 at 9130 a.m. running thence binding oo the northern aide of said Charles Street,
' P 8) South 08 degrees 33 minutes 30 secands West 651.37 feet to tbe cutoff leading ta the notheren
- Counsel for Petitloner sid of said Bellona Avence, rmming thence binding om said cutoff,
I 9) South 47 degrees 10 minutes 20 saconds West 74.42 feat to the nothern side of Bellona Avenus,
WILLIAN 7. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN

.-petltloner . running thence binding on the porthern side of sald Rellona Avenuve,
10) South B6 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West 17.00 feet to the cutoff leading to the eastern County Board of Appeal

side of sald Bellona Lane, ruaning thence binding oo said cutoff, _ _
11)lorthleegreelOSﬂnutumaecmdnﬁaatﬁ.Zlfeetmthapdntofhagiming. - t,,.._,.
ect 5. Eric DiNenna, Esq. ,°.

Special Hearing to approve existing special exceptions granted pricr bereta.
ENTRY OF APFPEARANCE

FPlease enter the appearance of the People’'s Counsel in

hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the

TINE: 10:00 a.m. D
passage of any preliminary or Tinal Order.

’74/1/{1/{&; st J?A»-«_lfw

v

o Pﬁyll;\{é Cole Friedman
o Feople’s Counsel for Baltimore County

FPetie Mew 2

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy Peaple‘s Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887~-2188

(For the purpose of
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1990
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cc: S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
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Claridge Towers Cdmpany_l.j'“;,“

Ms. Lcuise Schultz

James Earl Kraft e L
' People's Counsel for Baltimore County =
-pP. David Fields ' o S IR

Pat Keller

Public Services.

J. Robert Haines.

Ann M. Nastarowlicz

James E. Dyer o

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy CQuhty”A;;q;ﬁgy

VTT_J Lind&Leern..Kuszﬁéq; ‘

- Legal Secretary
&

Containing £.944 acres of land more or less. . _ :
' : ' File

ior bereto,
Spocinlliaaringtoappmnexistingapocinluomimgrantadpr
" variance to Section 204.4.C.3 to perwit 0.82 Floor Ares Ratio in lisu of the allowed 0.55, 204.40 to

penitcbuﬂdinqheightof%taetlnhenofthsallmadnﬂnw{eet.
Petitimtnmlmﬂythcprantyfru_mn.l. 16‘ to an 01 zone.

10:00 a.a.
ﬁmmmu,mmmng1ﬁml_;}f_.ﬁ.i
County Office Buildiag, Ron 301 .

" 111 W. Cheseposks Mvenus .

-

THIS IS 70 ADVISE YOU THAT YOU WILL BE BILLED BY THE ZONTNG GFFICE FOR ADVERTISING AND POSTING COSTS WITH

RESPECT 10 THIS CASE APPROXIMATELY A WEEK BEPORE THE HEMRING. THIS FEE NUST BE PAID AND THE SICN AND POST
RETURNED T0 THE ZONING OFFICE ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OK THE ORDER WILL SOT BE ISSUED,

-
¥
Do

§.T.H.

| M\GROF“‘W" '

ES

5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, 409 Washington A\*e., Suiie 600,

Towspn, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this gé—d‘day af April,

1990, a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to

E

»

ZZ?LRQZ:' /4?Qkoé't:zlgafgwb§,u~—,e-—~*.

¥

Peter Max Zimmerman




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

P. David Fields, Director Date: April 16, 1991
TO: Office of Planning & Zoning

William T. Hackett, Chalrman
FROM: County Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: Documented Site Plan Submitted /Amended
Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA /Claridge Towers Company

Pursuant to the appropriate sections of the Baltimore County
Code, we are transmitting to you a COpy of the amended documented
plan submitted to the County Board of Appeals at a public hearing
on April 16, 1991. This copy is being forwarded to you for
processing with the Baltimore County Planning Board.

By copy of this memorandum, we are also forwarding ten coples
of this amended plan to the Zoning Office.

s/ #46-5/

William T. Hackett

Attachment (1 copy of Amended Plan)

cc: Pat Keller
W. Carl Richards, Jr. w/10 copies of Amended Plan

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY #CR-90-409-SPHA
Item #10, Cycle III, 1990

“9/17/90'-T/C w/E. DiNenna, Counsel for Petitioner; to amend documented site
o plan on the record; will require only a few minutes; therefore,
CBA will be able to utilize hearing day for ancther hearing immediately
following submission of amended plan per Mr. DiNenna. k

o b i S e S - S

10/24/90 -Geraldine Klauber on behalf of E.DiNenna appeared at hearing and requested
coentinuance for preparation of amendments to documented site plan;
granted; not to be reset until requested. ( HMF)

ooz ¥
TR-90~409-8PHA ~ 5/13/52 —‘t REMANDED case to e

3. .od

CBA to REVERSE Opinion and DENY Petition.

PEOPLE®S COUNSEL FOR L e . IN THE CIBCUIT COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al.,
FOR BALTIMORE CCUNTY
Appellants
CASE NO. 91 CV 4798
v.

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,

.
.

Appellee

ORDER

Upon review of the record, and having considered the petitions for

appeal of all parties, memoranda, and argument in open court on April 14,

1992, it is, this m day of /M/[M/ » 1932, by the Clicult Court

for Baltimore County, @mDERED that the Am¢hded Opinion and Order of the

Baltimore County Board of Appeals dated Saptember 19, 1991 be, and hereby
18 reversed, and the case 1s remanded to said Board for the entry of an

order denying the petition for zoning rexlassification filed in this case.

v
Leonard S. Jacongy{ Judge
Circuit Court for Baltimore County

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

B2 M, T, "
/LC*A Y I~
Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

D .
Kaiband O Bruclifor. MICRORIL ge,

Richard €. Burch

Attorney for Individual Appellants -
& Tpooe Cory Ten
o ,ﬁ / LI e
7 7 ﬁéZwvmuf

/é;orge . Breé;hf, Fs Mﬁéélﬂz.,_fff(
{ ]

SR M v

PP 4

[ T T LT

Attorrey for Claridge Towers Company

FILED wn 1Y 1992

MaY 1 8 193

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Members of the Baltimere County DATE: May 7, 1991
Planning Board

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat" Keller, III, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Amended Documented Site Plan/
Case No. 90-409-SPH/Claridge Towers Company

Pursuant to Section 2-58-1(m) of the Baltimore County Code, an
amended documented site plan was referred by the Board of Appeals to
the director of the Office of Planning and Zoning. Following
consideration of this office, a recommendation regarding the
above-mentioned case is offered herewith. :

AR

Arnold F.” "Pat" Keller, III
Deputy Director

AFKIII/cmm
SITEPLAN.1/CYCLE

CLARIDGE TOWERSZ COMPANY CASE NO. CR-90-40S-SPHA
E/s Bellona La., 74" + N of c¢/1 Item #1C, Cycle III, 1990
Bellona La. (8415 Bellona Lane) 8th E; 3rd E
Reclassification from D.R.16 to 0O-1 {4.944 acres)

SPH & VAR

March 1, 1990 Petition filed by S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, on
behalf of Claridge Towers Company for a Zoning
Reclassification frcem D.R.16 to 0-1 (4.944
acres), Variance and Special Hearing on the
subject propertv.

April 16, 1991 Documented Site Plan submitted to County Board
of Appeals at hearing.

May 22 Planning Board Comments.
August 13, 1991 Hearing before the Board of Appeals.

August 30 Opinion and Order of the Board GRANTING the
Petiticn for Reclassification for the first
through the fourth floors; DENYING the request
for Variances and Special Hearing.

September 19 Amended Opinion and Order of the Board GRANTING
the Petition for Reclassification of entire
building but limiting medical office use to
four floors; DENYING the request for Variances
and Special Hearing.

September 30 J Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County by People's Counsel for
Baltimore County and Thomas E. Crow, Jr., et
al.

October 1 Certificate of Notice sent to 1interested
parties.

Petition to Accompany Appeal filed in the
élT%O&)Er' 77 Circuit Court for Baltimore County by Pecople's
Counsel, et al.

OC,-“l'ObeT qu /Transcript of testimony filed; Record of
Proceedings filed in the Circuit Court for
Baltimore County.

October 10 Order for Appeal and Cross Appeal filed in CCt,BCo by
S. Eric DiNenna, Esq. for Claridge Towers Company.

October 15 V//* Certifiicate of Notice sent to interested parties.

May 11, 1992 _CCt Order REMANDING case to CEA for REVERSAL of Opinion and

44? DENIAL of Petition.

A

May 28 ppeal to CSA filed by Robert A. Breschi, Esquire.

Mandate issued. Appeal dismissed.

November & %LLine of Dismissal filed in CSA by George A. Breschl, Esquire.

November, 10
U S T SR b

CASE _NO. CR90-409 CYCLE III, ITEM 10

PETITIONER

Claridge Towers Company

REQUESTED ACTION

Reclassification to 0-1

EXISTING ZONING

D.R.16 (Density Residential)
LOCATION

East side of Bellona Lane, 74 ft. north of center line of
Bellona Avenue (#8417 Bellona Avenue).

AREA OF SITE

5.66 acres

ZONING OF ADJACENT PROPERTY/USE

North D.R.5.5, I-695

South Across Bellona Avenue, D.R.2, vacant land

East Across Charles Street, 0-1 office building

West Charlesgate Apartments (D.R.16) and 0-1, R-0O office
structures

SITE_DESCRIPTION

The site presently contains an existing structure of 10 stories,
constructed in the early '60s, with approximately 90 thousand sqg. ft.
allocated as an amenity open space. Approximately 217 parking spaces
are in existence; 20,000 sq. ft. of permitted Class "C" office space
exists on floors 1-2 for such uses as medical offices, and a beauty
shop.

PROPERTIES IN THE VICINITY

The site lies adjacent to an apartment complex west of the site,
as well as a Class "C" office building (under construction) and a

Class "A" gffice building.

On the south side of Bellona Avenue lies undeveloped D.R.2 zdned
land owned by Baltimore County Board of Education.

ot

On the east side of Charles Street lies 0-1 zoned propefty,”,
containing an office building. " o

MICROFILMED

3/22/91-Following parties notified of hearing set for April 16,

1991 at 9:30 a.m. for the purpose of submitting a documented site
plan only:

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire

Claridge Towers Company

Ms. Louise Schultz

James Earl Kraft

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
P. David Fields

Pat Keller

Public Services

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

4/16/91 -Amended Documented Site Plan submitted at hearing; (H.F.M.); plan forwarded

to Planning, with 10 copies to Zoning Office (Carl Richards). Re-scheduled

hearing on merits for August 13, 1991 (notices yet to be sent).
4/26/91 - Above parties notified of hearing set for August 13, 1991 at 10:00 a.m.

& F X
4

Claridge Towers Company

Case No. CR90-409, Cycle III, Item 10
Page 2

WATER AND SEWERAGE

The property is served by public water and sewer The i
. area is
designated W-1, S-1, according to the Master Water and Sewer Plan.

TRAFFIC AND ROADS

The site has access directly onto Bellona Lane.

ZONING HISTORY

The property has been zoned D.R.16, and was considered during

the 1988 Comprehensive Zoning Map Process (Item 2-268) for a
classificatiop from D.R.16 to 0-1. This reclassification was denied
and the petitioner claims that this denial is an error based on the ’
council's not considering "...surrounding area, topography, adjolining
land uses, and the acceus to the subject property ... fand] council's
classifying other adjoining properties in the 0-1 classification
though [it] failed to classify this property 0-1. '

Section 204.2 of the B.C.Z.R. states that:

A. To 0-1 zoning classification is established primarily to
accommodate development or limited enlargement of
medium-size conventional office buildings on s‘tes that
should not be restricted by regulations of the R=-0 or
mederate-density D.R. classifications, for reasons stated

igagh? declaration of findings above. ([Bill No. 187,

MASTER PLAN/COMMUNITY PLANS

The Baltimore County Master Plan designates the area as a
community conservation area. This designation, as proposed in the
Master Plan was designed teo protect and enhance the residential
elements of older communities existing within the county. In keepinyg
with this philosophy, the present amount of R-0 and 0-1 office space
in the surrounding area is adequata, with the residential component
being the predominant zone in the surrounding community.

PROPOSTD VS. EXISTING ZONING

The regulations for D.R. zones may be found iﬁ Section 1B0l1 £

the B.C.Z.R. Regulations governing the 0-1 znn
Section 204 of the B.C.Z.R. ¢ can be found in

. :
I e T R e R



Claridge Towers Comlgxy )
Case No. CR90-409, Cycle III, Item 10

Page 3

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATION

(known as Ruxton Towers) from Q.R.lﬁ to 0-1:
existing 10-story apartment building to office use,

has requested a re-classification of the property
in order to convert an
with variances to

The petitioner

height and floor area ratios.

adjacent zoning and issues related to the site plan,

sis of the property and in consideration of

l o
Based upon an analy this office

racommends a "DENIAL"™ of the petitioner's request.

DOCUMENTED SITE PLAN

roofed parking structure pr

The documented site plan indicates a proposed S5-level, flat-
oviding 576 parking spaces to corre§pond
d increase in office space. Elevations of

» +Claridge Towers Co‘ny

Case No. CR%0-409, Cycle III, Item 10
Page 4

It is for these reascns, as well as the above-mentioned
comments, that this office recommends the Board's denial of

the petitioner's regquest.

AMENDED PLAN
The applicant has amended the plat which agcompanie§ the
oning reclassification, associated variances and

etition for the 2 atic
Epecial hearing. The amended plan 1nd1cates‘the_proposed ioago
i Charles Street and intersection improvements tc
L O e t Charles Street. Specifically,

lona Avenue and Kenilworth Drive a
%ﬁé plan shows the proposed widening of Char}es_Street and also
includes a pavement cross-section. The subm;ssxon of thg amended
plan does not change the position of the Office of Planning and
Zoning. Therefore, as previously indicated, the staff recommends the
petitioner's request be denied. .

_ BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE

usion of immaterial or unduly repetitious evidence, and
mber of witnesses may be limited if it appears that their

ony may be merely cumulative. :

evidence, including records and documents in the pos-

2 of the agency, of which it desires to avail itself, shall be
and made part of the record. Documentary evidence may
ived in the form of copies or excerpts, or by incorporation

EYETICE.

cpWMd statements may be read by participants in the

g if they include factual material and do not include ar-

, provided copies of said statements have been delivered

board and opposing counsel at least five (5) days prior to

Mag, and their admissibility ruled upon, the same as if the
R content were presented in the usual manner. “Prepared .

gents” within the meaning of this section shall nat include

REARVIR D £33

AR e I A

PR S

1986 CUMULATIVE SUPPLEMENT App.C

do and under the time and service provisions as contained in said

. order. Thereafter, said “expert” witnesses shall be personally

present at the hearing for affirmation of their written statement
and exhibits previously submitted and for cross-examination.

Rule 8. Speciél rule pertaining to persons appearing befcfre_ the
board as representatives of civic or improvement assoclauons.

a. Before any person shall testify on behalf of any civic or

ent association, it shall be shown that he has accurate

improvem
P n and

knowledge of the number of members in the associatio
gecgraphical limits of the association.

b. Before any such person shall testify it shall zlso be shown
that he is authorized to speak for and present the views of the
civic or improvement association. .

c. Such authorization shall consist of presenting at the hear-
ing or prior thereto a resolution in duplicate duly adopted by the

Il reports, written summations, letters, expert opinions of
sional expert witnesses and other such similar documents.

@Exce pt as may otherwise be provided by statute or regula-
the proponent of action to be taken by the board shall have

den of proof.

Biny official record or entries therein when admissible for
arpose may be evidenced by an official publication thereof
a cr’attested by the officer having legal custody of the
¥, and the appearance of the officer will not be required
J: demanded by a party to the case and for good cause shown
l board. This rule does not prevent any party from summon-
hy proper witness to attend any hearing before the board.

to the petiticner's propose
association at its annual meeting or first meeting of each year,

signed by the president and attested by the secretary, p_rmndmg

that the responsibility for review and action on all zoning mat-

ters be placed in its board of directors or 2 duly elected zoning

this structure display a building 284' X 110' X 45'in size, tpe first
Landscaping reflected on the plan is

floor being ground level. .
i i dequacy of bufferin
general, with little provided as to address the adequacy g CLARIDCE. P

to adjacent properties. Ingress and egress to the parking structure -&1. : bt
has not been specified. “ﬁﬁ' ” ' T
N S, - =3
- K:, S

The existing structure will experience no exterior structural s _ ..;
See Copy of Balo. Cs. Ol

alterations, with the entire building converting to 222,880 sq. ft.
P73 Ny A;e» )dgu*ofpotx

of cffice space.
pases #-28[2¢ +
ule periods are hereby established, to ba applicable on and after

This office has specific concerns over the following:
H-39,4-0,%1¢ oF .
April 16, 1979, subject to provisions hereinafter set forth:

- .
e .
2 0 u“.:s ,&9 &g /d 7; F Y™ S" Apr il-October Cycle | October-April Cycle
T Period I April 16-May 31 and October 16-Naovember 30

Period II June 1-July 31 and December 1-Jan

Period OI August vy 1

Period IV September 1-
December 31 and March 1- June 30

{d) With the exception of those reclassification petitions ex-
emp_ted under the procedure set forth in subsection (i) of this
section, copies of all zoning reclassification petitions accepted for
filing by the board of appenls shall be transmitted within five (5)
days after receipt to the office of the 20ning commissioner, who
shell make the facilities and staff of his office available to the
board of appeals for the purpose of:

committee.

d. Before any such authorized person shall testify, it sha;.ll be
shown by written affidavit in duplicate, signed by the pre:.sxdent
of the association and attested by the secretary, that he is cur-
rently a duly elected member of the board of directors or zoning
committee of that association, or is an attorney appointed to
represent the board of directors or zoning committee.

e. Before any such authorized person shall testify, a resolutiox}
dence by the praduction of the files containing said records stating the position of the association as adopted b¥;§e boa:ld ‘i‘
h other roceeqings e directors or zoning committee, signed by the prest r:*nt and a

IR P . T ‘ tested by the secretary, shall also be produced in duplicate at the

n such cases as the board may determige, it may by order ER D g hearing. = -- G S we -
that the direct testimony of all "expert’ witnesses be T T L et R LTt e S §
itted in writing accompanil;d by copiespof all exhibits to 9. Special rule pertaining to original mezﬂs for r eclassi
’ : : . IR SRR L E iof ] £l 'or varignce.
reference is therein made, unless such are of a voluminous 0% B B, _w,: : ﬁcauon::s'peri‘::z{" ixffewrf:nm- o
e or within the files of, or readily available to, the board of . a. Application of Rule: This rule shall apply only to petitions
, in which case adequate reference shall be made thereto, for reclassification, special exception and/or variance filed with
h testimony shall be submitted by the parties required so to the board pursuant to section 2-58.1 of Article V, “Boards and

' 476 ey | - 47T

.

1886 CUMULATIVE SUPPLEMENT §258.1
accepted for filine pnless it meets the baard of appeals rles
praciice and progadiire, except Wiat the petitioner may cooose to

*snbmit pians that a0 not show any proposed use of the property
under petition, regardless of any requirement in those rules to
the contrary (see also subsection (1)),

1. The increase of traffic generated from this propqsed .
conversion to cffice space would exacerbate the increasing
congestion at the intersection of Bellona Avenue and Charles

Street.

(c} _For @he purpose of considering contemporaneous zoning re-
classification petitions in relation to each other and according to
a standard schedule, the following semiannuaily recurring sched-

Pecords of other proceedings before the board may be offered

FE FE L I |

Y "

Note: The Board of Appeals, in their opinion denying case
number 76-34X, (a regquest to expand the third floor to
office space), stated "...at the present time, the '
jntersection of Charles Street and Bellona Avenue is heavily
burdened by traffic, and in the opinion of this‘Board, the
increased number of trips in and out of the subject site,
caused by the proposed conversion to officg, would further
aggravate the existing situation to the point Fhat would not
ensure the safety of those using the intersection and the
road within close proximity of the subject property."

sharn ] Lol

PR AAL WL T R

Sec. 2.58.1. Delegation to board of appeals of interim power and February

to change zoning classification of praperty;
method of interim zoning reclassification; method
for early action on reclassification due to pub-
lic interest of emergency.

{a) The board of appeals shall have the power to make a change
as to the district, division or zone within which a particular piece
of property is classified (zoning reclassification} as hereinafter
provided. As used in this section, the term “use” includes devei-
opment, except where otherwise indicated by the context.

No adequate information about the parking garage has been
provided. Specific information is needeg on the ;ng;ess/
egress routes, the materials to be used in the bulldlpg‘s
construction, its design, and detail as to the e}evaFlon
drawings, as well as the use of landscaping and its intergra-
tion with what has been used in other areas of the site.

(1) Reviewing all such petitions for compliance with applica-

(b} A petition for a zoning reclassification of a property (reclas-
ble statutes and regulations; ‘

sification petition} may be filed with the board of appeals only by
the legal owner of such property, or by his legally authorized
. representative. Except for those petitions filed prior to April 16
1979 ea-ch such petition shall be filed no later than forty-five (45;
5iays prior to the beginning of the next succeeding cycle and shall
m;lqde an explanation of the reasons why, in the petitioner's
opinion, the reclassification sought should be made, set forth in
suﬁ':ci_enl: detail to properly advise the county authorities required
T.o review the petition. Any allegations of change in conditions as
Jl-istiﬁcntion for the action sought shall ba supported in the peti-
tion by precise description of such change and any allegation of
error shall be so supported in similar detail and as further re-

quired by subsection (j) of this section. No such netition mav he
- N — b

(2} Preparing the appropriate advertisements;

RAICS o W1t RAF T
(3) Causing said advertisementa to be published: and

(4) Posting the individual properties involved in the cycle; all

8s required by this section and rules of practice and proce-
dure of the board of appeals. No later than five (5) days
prior to Period I of the following cycle, the petition and
appropriate comments shall be transmitted by the office of
the zoning commissioner to the board of appeals. The board
of appeals shall transmit the petition and comments to the
director of planning and zoning within the first five (5)
days of Pericd [ of the following cycle. Within fifteen (15)

58 59

I
;!
a1

3

1]

Q__

N ZONING SZIRVICE CHARGES s N ‘
' Effective 7/1/B9 T KR o - o
| Baltimore County
Fire Department
700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
(301) 8874500
Paul H. Reincke
Chief

Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traftic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887-3554

REVISZD FPROPDSED
CLASSIFICATIDN . RATE
Petition for Varjiance-~ Resident 25 FPetition for Variance- Resident 25
Petition for Variance- Dther 100 Petition for Variance- Dther 1;5
Petition Spec Hearing~ Resident 23 Petition Spec Hearing- Resident 25
Petition Spec Hearing- Other 100 Petition Spec Hearing- Dther 1:5
Fetition Soec Exception 100 Petition Spec Exception 155
Petition For Recleass 100 Petition For Reclass 175
Appeal Spec Zxcept Drder 100 Appeal Spez ZIxcept Order

ppeal Reclass Order 100 Appeal Recless Order

ppeal Spec Hearing & Variance =] Appeal Spec Hearing & Variance

Rev Public Hearing ltems- Resigent 25 Rev Public Hearing ltems=— Resident

Rev Public Hearing Items- QOtner 25 eV =uDllC mEeEarin Cems= tner_

Use ~2rmit- =arking

) 33 : ) CURRENT
501.7--The decision and order of the Board of Zoning Appeals " FES RATE
- may affirm or reverse in whole, or in part, any decision or =
order of the Zoning Commissioner, or may modify the Order
appealed fram and direct the issuance of a permit for such
modified use as it may deem proper, subject, however, to
zoning regulations and restrictions. {B.C.Z.R., 1955.1

34
501.8 -~-The charcges and fees for procedures, before Zoning
Commissioner O be pal y petitioner and before the Board

of A s b appellant or petitioner, shaill be as '

ollows: [ «Z.R.y, 19303 Bill No. 64, 17603 No. 57, 1982;
NO. 36' 1984.] *

i3

{

iy
I
May 14, 1990 llg

4 713
AR April 25, 1990

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Comnmissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dennis F. Rasmussen

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive County Executive

Cost of procedure before Zoning Commissioners (B.C.,Z7.H.,

1935, Paragraph 501.8 a; Bill No. &4, 19403 No. 57, 1982.1 Use Permit Parking 100
: o Use Permit Parking= Challenged 100 Use Permit- If Hearing Reguired

(a) Petition for Special Exception _ $100,00 | Use Permit Bed & Breakfast 20 Use Permit
(B.C.2.R., 1955, Subparagraphs 501.8.a(1) and Use Permit B & B with Hearin 0 ormi ri

REL . g 100 Use Permit- H ire
S01.8B.af(2); Bill Na. 64, 19603 No. 57, 1982.1 o Use Permit Class 'A*' Child Ctr a5 Use Per:;t 17 Hearing Reauired
' Usg‘Fermit u';.‘h::le _Ctr'- Challenged 100 Use Permit- If Hearing Reguired
Written Verification of Z2oning 20 Written Verification of Zoning #+
20 Use Fermit
Written Verification of Zoning

Zoning Classification Cycle III
Item No. 10

Property Owner:

Case No./Hearing Date:

Contract Purchaser:

Location:

April 1990 - oOctober 1990
o RE: Property Owner: CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

Claridge Towers Company
CR-90-409-SPHA;October 24, 1990

Location: #8415 BELLONA LANE

Item No.: 10 Zoning Agenda: APRIL 1990 - OCTOBRER 1990

(b) Petition for Special Hearingvpertaining ta a 35.00 .
one-family residence [Bill No. 57, 1982.) B  ce Permit E/S Bellona Lane, 74' (+-) N of
o _ , . k . L . terline Bellona Avenue
_ _ . Use Permit- MVA Certification 20 -
tc) ?:;::;n:e:?gex:;i?gfflp;;faé;:ngqég.;_oﬁ?-1? 43.00 - B Use Permit- NConform Apartmnts 20 Written Verification of Zoning
) | IR S B Use Permit- Beauty Salon 20 Written Verification of Zoning Election District: 8th
( &e §erm1t(temp)- Christmas Trees 50 Use Permit Councilmanic District: 3rd
e Permit{temp)=- Flpwers 20 Use Permijt Acres: 4.944
s ) ) : Proposed Zoning: : - i i
20 Use Permit . g 0-1. Special Hearing to approve 5 -
. . N S . The buildings and st isti i
_ - exist o~ g ructures existing or
zmend to Devel Plans-Resi ox"znt ) a: ;r;:;g ;2:2112} xf_igﬁ;:n:ogranted - shall comply with all applicable requirer%entsp;gpgizdb?::igﬁzls;ti:ie
C:er;t; Devel_F’lans- If Hearing Reqguired Section 204.4.C.3 to permit 0.82 Pégt§ction Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety (fode", lces
Pp:ti:ngsza;;? Floor Area Ratio in lieu of the ecition prior to occupancy.
Post 59 ,._E Dlgn allowed 0.55, 204.4D to permit a
es ign Post . building height of 96 feet in lieu
Audio Tape of Hearing of the allowed maximum 60 feet.

Gentlemen:

Existing Zoning: D.R. - 16 .
Pursuant to your reqguest, the referenced pro o]
X perty has been surv
this Bureau and the comments telow are applicablg and required :geﬁeby

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

ta) All other petitions for Variance or Special 100,00 :
Hearing . [Bill Nq, 57, l?BW‘E‘.J_.,.,__r.= SRR : _ ‘i; Use Permit(temp)- Sigms

f Amend te Devel Plans, 25

Amend Devel Plans- Challenged =3
Challenger Fee 20
Posting Fee/Sign ) 15
Lost Sign & Post 25
Audio Tape of Hearing 10

(e) Maximim charge for Petitions filed together  $250.00

{Bill No. 357, 1982.] v
Caset of proceedings-befufe'the"Cdﬂnfy-éthd"of,Apheals:
(Bill No. S7, 1982.3 T o T RN

{a) nppealsl from graﬁtiﬁg or"re'fus‘l‘nq -fd (;rarn_t'; a '}"SIO0.00 y . _
Special cxception [Bill Ne. 57, 1%82.3 . - .~ = * aximum charge for petitiaons or fees 5$450. . 3 Dear Mr. Haines: Noted andn \
' ST T P L S - ## Verifications will include liguer and trader 1j o i REVIEWER: L4 Apptoved(Lﬁﬁfauhfsﬁrﬂgd L“(l k;d
: : icenses , 8 A b o kb
-100.00 : ’ - I ' ' We Lave reviewed the site plan for this site and have the following o P Fire Prevention Burtau
. . comments:

(b) Petition for reclassification :Biil-Nu;;ST,if‘V
1°82.1 S T T e e

1) The additional traffic generated by the zoning changes can be expected

to cause major congestion at the intersection of Bellona Lana and

© 75.00
Bellona Avenue due oto the limit stacking space on Bellona Avenue.

{c} All other h-earinqs or ap éal‘ﬁrtBﬂ.il‘lﬂ No. 57, : ﬁ;DI
1982.1 : o %?f~f“5=*” T : 5&9"RDVED’
The intersection of Bellona Avenue, Charles Street and Kenilworth Drive

The fees established‘herein'msz'béEﬁéﬁggg”hg’thegc@gnt¥ Admin- Ecosssssces —— — — . e '
strative Gfficer trom time to time and sha he 1n & to - ‘ - :
) = :‘ : . _ ; ' is rated as an "E" level-of-service. )

the Count
Very truly yours,

1an, . the County. Administrative-
..-'—"’1’. .-_/‘7/' | .
. /EE;waéitﬁéz /éﬂﬂﬂﬁg;t-'_

“Officer shall waive any or all'of the fees or. expenses esta-
blished herein for the filing of a petition for special ex- |
Micheel S. Fianigan
Traffic Engineer Associats II

MICROFILMED

ception or varliance when such pgtlt;on:_is filed __bv"jt,l"_Baltimorfg -
_ County Volunteer Fire, Ambulance o 25
- 57, 19823 No. 36, 1984,] . 7% iy

ek A QD AR D VA ol Yo TR, M A T e



cﬂalllmore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County ' | 3168 i
Foning Commiscpner | _ | E ‘ | . 3 e A 5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Office of Planning & Zoning B ' | N page 2 o
Towson, Maryland 21204 il : : _— g Page 2
Py ary. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
3353 : - 7 Towson, MD 21204 887-3353
J. Robert Haines . November 26, 1990 , April 23, 1991

If you have any dquestions concerning the enclosed comments, - - B |
please feel free to contact the 2oning 0Office at 887-3391 or ; : . . : In 1989 the Administrative Officer up-dated the fee schedule in °
plesse  foal fres ¢ | ginzﬁi: D;:ig":'afzgziie 2 _ Sect%on 501.8 of the B,C.Z.R. (copy attached), including fees for revised
bix “asﬁington  Breschi _ gg?l;g hearing items (single family residential $35.00 and all others
y -G ). When the Board receives a petition, including any revised public
hearing items and in compliance with the referenced and attached laws
forwards same to this Office, we have along with the other duties routinely

iﬂff ) . ‘ : collected the revired and applicable fees for the Board.
, Fees for Revised Reclassification ‘

AMES E. DYER : Public Hearing Items : : Assuming your considerable knowledge of
chairman : B Item #10 (Cycle Iy L e procedures, if you are aware of an

Item No. 10 ‘ Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : ‘ ‘ ' Claridge Towers CO-‘!!_
Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA R . 8415 Bellona Lane =

Petitioner: Claridge Towers Co.
Reclassification Petition

T ¥ : Very truly yours, b
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire _ ’H,:)
r

»

_,.-" j"!
Lty &, A

/ ) o : ‘ Towson, MD 21204

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 Dennis F. Rasmussen

Towson, MD 21204 County Executive

County laws and
; . Y exception from the zoning fee schedule
for revised reclassification petitions, please notify the staff so that we

_ may confirm the change with the Zoning Commissioner, Board of Appeals and
JED: jw - 8th Election District ' . Administrative Officer. ' - "

3rd Councilmanic District

Enclosures | | . ' % + If we are not notified or cannot confirm any necessary change in

| ' . our current procedures, the $75.00 fee is required for this Office t
N . - . Dear Mr. DiNemna: process the revised materials. °

This reclassification petition has been timely filed with tbe _ ; C This Office has been forwarded copies of a revised petition (see Very truly yours
Board of MAppeals for a public hearing within the October-April ‘ . definition under Board of Appeals Rule ab, ’

. | Baltimore County Code - t, '
reclassification cycle (Cycle V). It has been reviewed by the . ' attached) for review and compliance with: (1) the County Charter Article - | 25:;;/

zoning office as to form anq content- and has also b?en 7 . VI, Section €03; Article V, Division 2, Section 522.1.a.(5); and (2) the f - CJL .
reviewed by the Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee. The review - County Code App. C, Rule #9 and Section 2558, 1(L)8 (M) : )

and enclosed comments from the Committee are  intended to
provide you and the Board of Appeals with an insight as to
possible conflicts or problems that could arise from the
requested reclassification or wuses and  improvements that may
be specified as part of the request. They are not intended to
indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Today you visited this Office and expressed a doubt that zoning Zoning Coordinator

fees are applicable to revised reclassification petitions before the Board ' '
of Appeals. The zoning staff has charged revision fees for all revised - . WCR:eC]
petitions and materials forwarded to this office for review and inclusion :

in the completed case file whether the case originates with the Zoning Enclosures

o Commissioner or the Roard of Appeals (Board).
If it has been suggested that the petition forms,

c b3 : . : - o : . ‘ ) : cc: Kathi Weidenhammer, Board of Appeals
gescrlpzion:. b:iigisf co:;?izzcethewiiite tgianszoﬁingamengzgulziio:: - | : As part of the zoning review of any reclassification petition or - Pat Keller, Planning Office
o reflec .

; P~ 12 - _ . . revision thereto, compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiocns
and/or commenting agencies standards and pelicies, you are B . (B.C.Z.R.)

requested to review these comments, make your own judgment as
to - their accuracy and submit the necessary amendments to this office
on or before October 26, 1990. In the event that any requested
amendments are not received prior to this date, the petition will be
advertised as originally submitted.

. . J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
must be determined in order for a proper application to be : James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
made. Section 501.8 of the B.C.Z.R. provides a schedule of fees and

charges for zoning services and procedures. As you are well aware, while
you were the Zoning Commissioner, on 12/8/78 the Board assumed original
zoning reclassification power in the Charter and on 3/28/79 the Code was
amended. Since that time, the Board has relied on this Office to determine
compliance with the zoning law and other duties necessary to insure a

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not proper petition application and file completion.

indicate a proposed use at this time, the comments from this
Committee are general in nature. If the request is granted
and an additional hearing is required at a later date, more

detailed comments will be submitted at that time. C\)
AICROFLME

Baltimore County Government °

Baltimare County Government :
Planning Board

Planning Board ._ °
@ : % County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County ) Conuty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
B Calp s

COUNTY OFFICE BULDING, ROOM 315 ' COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
- | 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
401 Bosley Avenus : 01 Bosley Avenue \ | : SaibS ey ' TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
401 Bosley Avenue, 887-3211 Towson, MD 21204 _= 887-3211 - TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -
owson, } '- (301) 887-3180 (301) 887-3180

S. Eric DiNenna, P.A. , _ September 6, 1991 | September 20, 1991
Mercantile Towson Building ‘

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600

William T. Hackett, Chairman Towson, MD 21204

County Board of Appgals James F. Maher, City Solicitor

RE: C No. CR-90-409-SPHA, : 305 Compton Avenue
P. David Fields, Secretary C§:§idge Towers ‘ ’

County Planning Board ‘ g Mrs. Janet Chalk Laurel, Maryland 20707

' ; : Bellona Avenue
Amended Documented Site Plan : Dear Mr. Vfile : : : 2;;3tm:nto#302 e Re: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA (Claridge Towers Company)
g?:iiggé 55;32;433 SeER/ A Enclosed herewith, in partial response to your May 31, 1991 letter, ” : Towson, MD 21204
ave: - Re: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA

o As you requested, enclosed please find a co f the Opini
' laridge Towers Compan : ’ PY © e Opinion
1. A copy of the May 22, 1991 Memorandum informing the County Board ¢ g pany . and Order issued August 30, 1991 by the County Board of Appeals in

7 7:71901 statt rep e e manyiny oy 7 1091 stost Ropoogonmendation, along with | : ' the subject matter. Also enclosed is a copy of the Board's Amended
gguizso;?;i:?n;taiz:dr:ggigiegoggg1§n:§§::ggmgy 7,y1991 staf% report the accompanying May 7, 1991 Staff Report. . Dear Mrs. Chalk Spiniapioct matter. Rleo enclosec
l \ehted site plan in Case . l Board's recent decision in the

;0 zgnstéfggel?ﬁ?(g}anginghso:;:n;egeggzxﬂeﬁted site plan inyCase No. - . A copy of the draft Minutes of the Board's May 16, 1991 meet- Enclosed is a copy of the .
BgcCROEOQ SPHA o o : o o : S ing. The draft will be scheduled for approval by the Board at its

o ] : PR ST R AR : next regular meeting, on June 20, 1991. _
lam ' tion also included the further recommendatien o

{EztngznéggrEOSEdA;P:il5 ghould obtain additional information on 5 The Committee's recommendation to the Planning Board was as stated on

three subjects pertinent to this Case:, a detailed traffic study from - : pages 4 and 5 of the Minutes. The staff report constituting Appendix | 3180. : ' o ;Lﬁgh. féeé;ﬁ?TNIZLu{¢

Dear Mr. Maher:

i If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate
subject matter which you requested by telephone this afternoon. to contact me.

Should you have any additional questions, please call me at 887- Sincerely,

‘ neering regarding the effects of this pro- B-4 of the Minutes is the same as the report accompanying the Memo- . .
;ggeguzgggn;fcgzggit#eﬁggt 1n£orgatign, togbe certified by the Peti- | randum to the County Board of Appeals. R Sincerely, i LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
tioner, regarding the residential vacancy rate in the Tower on May _ . . - : E 7 Legal Secretary
16, 1991; and information on the vacancy rate for office space in the As to your cother request, we do not ordinarily prepare transcripts, . | |
Toéson area. . - S e e T T ‘ _ _ either of Board meetings or of Committee meetings, and we are not B : Enclosure
o R equipped to provide such a service. Transcripts only are pfepared, Kathleen C. Weidenhammer :
gz;lggiggagggggse we employ a Court reporter, for the Board's formal Administrative Assistant
. P. David Fields : What we can easily do, however, is to provide a duplicate copy of the
L - LR L e e T ‘ _ N tape recording of Committee's and Board's proceedings on this case,. .
, PDF'“’” h L T e T e . g If you would supply the blank tape, there would be no charge for the Enclosure
.'Slrégk{ngD/TXTPRH' ) ST s I e e _ copying. 1If this alternative is satisfactory, please contact Tim
: T : o IR ST T Dugan (887-3211) to make arrangements for the copy.

Enclosure

cC: %Phyllis Cole Friedmah;ﬁﬁsqoiﬁ”if Pl - ' B : R y -/
W. Carl Kichards, Jr. . = .. N _ g R } o . N P. David Fields, s B d
Jeffrey Long e G L e : R ' 7 secre"ta'ry' wo the ?la e
Eric S. DiNenna, Esq.i ' ~ . . B R - PDE/TD/prh : Lo T
) , o R e e : DINENNA/TXTPRH
N Coe Enclosures

cc:  William T. Hackette™ .




@Gounty Poard of Apprals of Raltimore County

COUNTY OFFICE BULDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(3G1) B87-3180

October 1, 1991

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
DiNenna and Breschi .
Suite 600, Mercantile Towson Building

409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA (Claridge Towers company}

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Rules of
Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an appeal has
been taken to the Clrcuit Court for Baltimore County from the
decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the above

matter.

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice.

Very,truly yours, 7
y 2
udn 52 T Kryme

l.indaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Enclosure

cc: Claridge Towers Company
Mr. James Earl Kraft
Ms., Nancy Matthews
P. David Fields
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Timothy M. Kotroco
James E. Dyer
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Docket Clerk -Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Director of

Zoning Administration

S B BARD)

8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

August 12, 1991

The Honorable

William T. Hackett, Chalrman
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 315, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: (laridge Towers Co.,, Petitioner
Case No. CR-%90-409~-SPHA
(Item 10, Cycle III, 1990)

Dear Chairman Hackétt:

Unfortunately,'a scheduling conflict precluded my attending this
hearing. Consequently, I have put a few of my thoughts in this letter.

I am a long'term - approximatel& 25 years - resident of Ruxton Towers
and thus feel qualified to speak on behalf of many of the residemts.

As you are aware, it is one of the few high-rise apartment buildings
Jocated in the Towson/Ruxton areas. It serves many native Marylanders who
- have retired and, for whatever their individual: reasons, chosen to live in
Ruxton Towcrs "reflecting the charm and graciousness of Ruxton.” = =

Many of the residents have sold their homes in Baltimore County and
moved to Ruxton Towers which meets their needs.: I am personally aware of
mary retired individuals who fall into thia category.  Some have medical
needs — use wheelchairs, walkers, canea =~ but still live a full active .
life. The flevators, ample parking, doctors/dentists within the building
. are only some of the plus factors. These people are not confined to the
“%* building but leid active lives traveling regularly te Towson and other
designations. . - - B L L O R T S

Ruxton Towers is not a high-rise with a high vacancy rate or one that
- commands ‘ow reuts. My frilends'and nelghbors' rents range in the §700 to
$1,000 a month category. There appears to be no logical reason to disrupt
the lives of mavy Baltimore County citizens when the owners of Ruxton Towers
apparently nave a profitable enterprise serving the needs of Baltimore County

unless one considers greed as more relevant, .

* Very truly yours, .

—~Thomas E. Crow, Jr: =

Tees Petér Max Zimmerman,‘,]gsquiré
Mrs. Louise Schulztug_”ﬁi" e

Cuunty Baard of Appeals of Baltimare County

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

October 1, 1991

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA (Claridge Towers Company)

Dear Ms. Friedman:

In accordance with Rule B-7{a) of the Rules of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the County Board of Appeals is
required to submit the record of proceedings of the appeal which
you have taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the
above-entitled matter within thirty days.

The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by you.
In addition, all costs incurred for certified copies of other
documents necessary for the completion of the record must also be

at your expense.

The cost of the transcript, plus any other documents, must be
paid in time to transmit same to the Circuit Court not later than
thirty days from the date of any petition you file in Court, in
accordance with Rule B-7(a}.

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice which has been
filed in the Circuit Court.

- Very, truly yours,

1daplde 77/ %4:’?47&&6-

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Enclosure

cc: Richard C. Burch, Esquire
Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr. -—
Ms. Nancy W. Horst
Ms. Sarah F. Lord

DINENNA anp BRIGSCHI
ATTORNEYS AT AW

§. ERIC DINENNA, PA. SUITE 600
GEORGE A. BRESCHL PA.

408 WASHINGTON AVENLIE
FRANCIS X. BORGERDING, JR. 1 TOWSON, MARYIAND 21204
I ALSDO MEMBER OF DIBTRIETY OF
CALUMBIL BAR

(301) 2966820
TELEFAX ( 301 } 290-GHBR4

March 20, 1991

Mr. William Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Room 301

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA
Petitioner: Claridge Towers Co.

Dear Mr. Hackett:

As you are aware, the above-capticned matter has been placed on
hold pending a reguest by the Petitioner to have the matter heard.

My client wishes to amend his Petition for Reclassification and
accordingly, I would respectfully request that the above-captioned
matter be set in for hearing as soon as possible. The original
hearing has been posted and advertised. You will note below, I am
sending a copy of this letter to a representative of the protestants.
I see no need for a readvertising and posting.

I might suggest that the matter be set in within the next 15 to 30
days prior to your normal docket that commences at 10:00 a.m. The
purpcse of thia hearing will be to present the amended plan.

Pursuvant to the County Code:; once the amended plan is presented,
your hearing shall cease and the matter will be referred back to the
Director of Planning and the Planning Board for its recommendation.
Once the Planning Board makes its recommendation then the matter can be
set back in thereafter pursuant to the county law.

By copy of this letter I am advising Ms. Louise Schultz of our
intentions and would reguest that you notify Ms. Schultz of any hearing
date that you assign. I would first request that you have your office
contact me so0o that the hearing be set not to conflict with your
schedule, my schedule or Ma. Schultz's schedule, to aveid any Request
for Postponements. :

12V 10

110003
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MERCANTILE-TOWSON BULLDING

Aoty Board of Appeals of Rultimore Youaty

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, RQOM 315
111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180
October 15, 1991

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. CR-90-4039-SPHA (Claridge Towers Company)
Dear Ms. Friedman:

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Rules of
Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that an appeal and
cross-appeal have been taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore
County from the decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered in
the above matter.

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice,

Very truly yours,

e 725 7Y emacc)

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Enclosure

cct Richard C. Burch, Esquire
Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr.
Ms. Nancy W. Horst
Ms. Sarah F. Lord
Mr. James Earl Kraft
Ms. Nancy Matthews
P. David Fields
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Timothy M. Kotroco
James E. Dyer
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Docket Clerk -Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Director of

Zoning Administration

AHCROERLAED

I appreciate your cooperation.

Verfgfzg}y yours,
A(_%Jéw

s/ ErRIC DANEHNA
SED:cje¢

ccz

Ms. Louisge Schultz
Mr. Norman E. Gerber
The Traffic Group
c/o Mickey Cornelius, P.E.
George W. Stephens & Associates
¢/o0 Dean Hoover
Mr. James A. Burtscher

-
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Qowuty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Tounty

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

October 15, 1991

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire

DiNenna and Breschi

Suite 600, Mercantile Towson Building
409 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA (Claridge Towers Company)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

In accordance with Rule B-7(a) of the Rules of Procedure of
the gourt of Appeals of Maryland, the County Board of Appeals is
required to submit the record of proceedings of the appeal which
you have taken to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the
above-entitled matter within thirty days.

The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by you
In addition, all costs incurred for certified coples ofygzher

documents necessary for the completion of the record must also be
at your expense.

' The gost of the transcript, plus any other documents, must be
paid in time to transmit same to the Circuit Court not later than

thirty days from the date of any petition you file in Court, in
accordance with Rule B-7(a).

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice which h
filed in the Circuit Court. as been

Very truly yours,

it cte 7V Aipymany

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary

Enclosure

cc: Claridge Towers Company
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THE RUXTON - RIDERWOOD - LAKE ROLAND ARFA
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

Box 204

Riderwood, Md, 21139
July 18, 1990

Robert M. Brown
Arlynpe S. Stark
Jeffrey D. Samuels
35 Malibu Court

: : Baltimore, MD 21204
o der B Mr. Steven Lafferty = oo . tel. (301) 321-0564
T:Z"fﬁ' gl A ) Baltimore County - Planning Board ;@? -

R a,\%i 305 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 408

F
HIN
Towsan, Maryiand 21204 p‘ f:G ‘%DZQ{NLNG
+ lo=yigp

. i Lego v - . . ...!_",
I am writing as a concernad homeownsr regarding the . ;

I{

_ : 2 : ! July 16, 1990
; ;‘ ra fEQ%i 7 ( - Baltimore, Maryland 21204 Ly .
. : . . R w e . rem AL ~
Reclassification from DR-158 to O-1 of Raxton Toousrs located . (, . T~ .

on Bellona Lane in Tawson. As 2 resident of Ruxton Crossing
i tind this most untavorable.

I belisve it goes without saving that the very last thing
needed in Towson is another office Building. Lok araund and
vyl can ses literally dosens that are snpity or mostly
hﬂmccupied WL th no improvement in the situwation in the
forseeable future.  bBe already have fwo office buwildings in
vary olose proximity which have a nuaber of veacancies. In
additiun, the old McCosh haome on Bsllona Lane wes demolished
several mornths ano so an office complex cowlod be buailt,., This
@ lumn was @trungl; cpoonzed by the homeowners in this area and
fartunately, thus far construction has not Degun. lnﬁtead e
heve an evesores, "M, Trashmore', which the devalopers left
Pratand. %hia. Howev&v, 1g far more accentable than ANOTHER
af+ice bhailoding!

Trat+ic would ke sn absolute nigontmere 14 rezoning and the
acoomRanying carage is allovwed.  We bave a lob of chi}dwen in
cair st tanborhoond whe ride theier bikes and play along Judges
Lans. There are also many of gur neigdkhbars in an adjacent
apa-tment corplex wha a3long with our residents walk in the
area. (wrning from Bellosa Lane onto Zellona Avenue is nearly
impossible ~ith the traffic situation as it praﬁently exigtﬁ.
Ay redirection of this tratfic through Ruxton Crossing via
' Lame and w2 Ruxton Crossing Road would be almost lide
ning.  Thaers is snoush traffic throwgh here already
ted by our own coemmunt bty JWe certainly dontt negd
Arrymare cre;ting ancther bobttle neck at Ruxton Crossing Road
ard Bellona,

bz mtrongly eangesst thalt viou VETD Reroning of Ruston

Towers into an office Bri lelimg and save us all MAJOR
fearhes not bo mention exspense to the taspavers which we
"Eowant and can't afford.
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Reclassification ©

Cycle III, Item 10

Case Number CR-90-409

Dear Mr. Lafferty:

The Board of Governors of the Ruxton-Rlderwood-Lake Roland

Area Improvement Assocliation wishes to register its strong

opposition to the zoning reclassiflcation reguested in Case
Number CR-90-409.

It is no error that this property, zoned DR 16 and called

Ruxton Towers, was denied 0O.T. zoning in the 1988 Comprehensijve
Zoning Map Process. And it must not now receive 0-1, allowing

the entire bullding to convert to 222,880 sg. ft. of office
sSpace.

We respectfully request that you visit this 10-story

apartment complex at 8415 Bellone Lane (just SW of the Charles
Street/Bellona Avenue intersection). You will find
unquestionably that the area remalins residential in character,
even with the granting of highly controversial 0-1 zoning to the
nearby Knott property up the street. The Baltimore County Master
Plan in its wisdom designates this "a community conservation

Zrea... designed to protect and enhance the residentlal elements
of older communititeg."

A large percentage of the building’s residents are senior

citizens. At present the bottom two floors are discreetiy
ocperated by businesses and as doctors’ offices. In 1984 the
Board of Appeals, in its opinion denying a regquest to expand
office use to the third floor, stated "the intersection of
Charles Street and Bellona Avenue ls heavily burdened by traffic,
and in the oplnion of thls Board, the increased number of trips

Mr. Steven Lafferty

Baltimore County - Planning Board
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 408

Baltimore, MD 21204
Dear Mr. Lafferty,

We are writing in vigorous protest of case #CR 90-409, Cycle I,
Item 10, a petition to change the zoning on the Ruxton Towers Apartment
Building from its present DR 16 (residential) to O-1 (office) zoning,

As homeowners and residents in Rurton Crossing since 1978, we have
already had the unfortunate experience of seeing two such re-zonings in the
immediate vicinity which have meant the destruction of a great many large
trees and of at least five fine homes, in order to enrich speculating
developers, One office building now looms over our own property, has
significantly increased traffic in this otherwise residential neighborhood, and
is under-occupied. The other is a disaster area -~ not new consiruction as
the application asserts, but only a barren mess of bull-dozed trees,

demolished homes, and unsightly weeds; the developer has chosen to leave
the site in this condition since early Spring.

Both zoning changes were unanimously protested by the surrounding
communities; our wishes apparently had little impact on the resulting
decisions. We were concerned in the first instance that it would be a foot-in-
the-door to further re-zoning efforts -- and in fact its very presence was

used_by the next developer in support of his re-zoning, as we notice is also
true in the current instance. A major concern expressed

by almost everyone
ln and out of the subject glte, caused by a proposed conversion

very Erudy y?Ufa! to office, would further aggravate the existing situation to the
. . Wu/ polnt that would not ensure the safety of those uslng the
;}}qg,u(ﬁL 2 Intersectlon and the road withln close proximlty of the subject
Mapj]vqid_'gpuwn : P _ ' property." This was the Board of Appeals oplnion if one floor
David F. Brown i . _ were converted from reslidential to office use. Imagine 1f eight
1 Coldwatsr Court : tloors were!
Ruxton Crossing, Towson : _

Fegarding both of these earlier proposed re-zonings was the matter of
increased traffic opnsestion -- and modifications were required of the second
developer to provide egress west of Beilona Lane as a consequence.
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?% Johns Hopki.ns ¢ :

. GEORGE WILLIAM :I'c':;’:;h?;.“ I‘:..On; ASSOCIATES, INC,
Anesthesiology and
Critical Care Medicine

ENGINEERS

P.O. SOX 6828, TOWSON, MAKYLAND 21204
600 North Wolfe Street/Meyer 8-134
Battimore, MD 21205

{301) 955-2611

July 14, 13390

e ) : .. WALTER F., GALBRAITH
Mr. Steven Lafferty : | : 18 ELLONA AVENUE
B;ltimore County - Planning Board . ‘ ?SNSDNBMARYLAND 21204
305 W. Chesapeake Ave., Suite 408 T
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

| 0y
S LELEMF AT

Division of Neuro Anesthesia
Dear Mr. Lafferty:

Ol kd 91 9NV 06

.

- 3
Robert W. McPherson, M.D., Diractor Jeffrey R, h, M.D.
Cecil 0. Borel, M.D. Roy C. Levitf;'M.DI7,
Stephen A. Derrer, M.D. July 13, 1990 Frederick E. Sieber, M.D.
Scott M. Eleff, M.D.

. . Douglas S. Snyder, M.D.
_ : Marc A. Feldman, M.D. Thomas J.K. Toung, M.D.
Baltimere County Planning Board .

- 305 West Chesapeake Avenue Suite 408 , Mr. Steven Lafferty

Battimore, Maryland 21204 ; Baltimore County - Planning Board
. : ' ' 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Suite 408

Baltimore, MD 21204

fis residents cof the Ruxton Crossing residential community | July 14, 1890

i ke to make you . . _ |
i diately West of Ruxton Towers, we would li _me |
;2:?9 of our objections to the Reclassification Petition for :  Mr.Steven Lafferty
Zoning, known as Case #CRS0-409, Cycle III, Item 10-_ We ]
understand that your Planning Board will be considering this
Potition on July 18, 1390, :

Qur objections are briefly summarized below: REF:CASE# CR90-409,CYCLE I111,ITEM 10
(1) The subject property is located in a predominately
residential area which has already suffered eyxcessive commercial

i ion. ) ] )
lntr?:; The pfoposed change in zoning will re?ult in a major
increase in traffic to and from the property since (a) the
proposal increases the numbier of parking spaces by a factor ofll
more than 2-1/2 and (b) provides for commerclial usage which wi
tnvolve a massive volume of "coming and going® trafflc, i.e.,
clients, salesmen, suppliers, messengers, lunch trips, etc.

{(3) Most of the traffic out of Bellona Lane into Bellona

Dga} Hr,

: : : o ' Dear Mr. Lafferty,
Please be advised that I (along with the Ruxton-Riderwood-Lake

.- Roland Area Improvement Association, Inc.) do hereby supp?rt the
<7 'position of the "Office of Planning and Zoning" in denying the
. request of the petitioner in the above referenced case.

ZNVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

I am writing to express my support of the recommendation of the office

of planning and zoning to deny the petition for case #CR90-409, Cycle III, Item
10. .

 -‘LSin§e f.ah a resident ﬁf the 8200 block Bellona Avenue,'l am qu?te
- aware that any increase in the volume of traffic at this location

"will most certainly aggravate an already dangercus intersection and
Avenue generally proceeds left (Eash)-totcgi;;:s f:riit;rzzzzzn. _ ‘add an,und%: burden to the volume of traffic along the Bellpna
- » I-83, etc. At present, it is most. cu | : CT L Avenue corridor. ° |
iussif ée?lona Lane at all since it is usually blocked by s nue corridor..
vehicles already waiting on Bellonu Avenuo to make the left-turn
on to Charles Street. Increased traffic Iln the area will likely
result in the Bellona Lane vehicles going through the .

The proposed plan including a structure with 576 parking spaces will have
major effects on an already heavily congested area. For one, the Baltimore
County Master Plan designates the area as a community conservation area. This
zoning request is definitely not in keeping with this idea. If one looks at the
present amount of available office space in the area, it is adequate. The
presence of an additional large office building in this corridor will contribute

to further deterioration of any remaining residential flavor in the Charles
Street, Bellona Avenue region.

There'is éiready'an-averload of traffic along Bellona Avenue which
consistently travels many times beyond the speed limits allowed and
this includes an huge volume of trucks and tractor-trailers (many
residential area to the Ruxton Crossing intersection with Lo L times quite late at night). It wil! alse add to the volume of
Bellon ﬂvinu?%i to and from thiﬁdﬁew 6ffiéé buiialné via  ’f;Q;ﬁ__.trash:;litﬁorﬁ§!9ﬂg_fﬁglAygnyohgh{thvgry.yff:f fs'difearded og my
eithe:ALf t;: roﬁtes discussed above will force mere congestion ' R ?f9QDL§3  P
in an already heavily glutted area, croa§1n3 qpneceqsary'
frust~ation for the homeounersf.' S ‘ : : '

Additionally, the traffic congestion must be considered. Charles and
Bellona Avenues are very crowded, and a large member of accidents occur at this
intersection. Bellona Avenue was not intended to handle this much traffic and
_ R cim R A s o R I think this new office building will only complicate the problem.

1 therafore. respe  : .  the petitioners -request be.
cll,:l;:;efore,rospaotfuliv *.lsk. that t ' P o S ' L Thank you for your attention in this matter.
_ _ . o de . F L ST o : - : : :
i N . o ¢ 1. .ﬁgese L :
We will appreciate your taking into conslderation
cbjections as you address the Petitlon for Rezoning request at o . .
e e . SR, : ; : L g S T e e ] : Sincerely,

yvour meeting on July 19th. ' ) S - . : gRay B = —, s 3 _ L e ST _
Yours very truly, = : ;' PR rf fy o o : E | }:it._ £ f .f‘ *  .. ot ‘ . _IW . . | V'T,jf" : . At

woa {b/zgﬁﬁ;ézﬂ;ug;gﬂﬁaumZC:;. S -::filz_:?'ﬁ'_;_ - : - ; SR e : el & ¢ N ederick E. Sieber, M.

i Garten.. - ST o B ' v Assistant Professor
Juanita and Willism Gar Do s R gf_  1;3_ . : . : T 13 Malibu Court

R R Towson, MD 21204
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CR-20-409-8PHA 3/13/92 -"TCt REMANDED case to
CBA to REVERSE Opinion and DENY Petition.

S . PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR ° . ... :  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT --- - -
' THE -~-= L BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al., : .
PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR IN = , PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR IN THE CIRCUIT COURT . . .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al. 3 L » = . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY _ BALTINORE COUNTY, et al., _ copy of the aforegoing Motion to Extend Time to File Appellee's
| CIRCUIT COURT ... VW' . '. | Appellants : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY | M 3 - : .
Plaintiff ; : CASE NO. 91 CV 4793 Appellants ; ‘ emorandum was mailed, postage prepaid to Peter Max Zimmerman,
FOR A, o ' v. . ‘ : : .
| .. Case No.: 91CV4798 : Esquire, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 304, County Office

£ :
O E COU“"I;S\_. (J d [ . . ‘ N : ) . Bulldlllg, 111 W. Chesal)ea e Ave]]ue, T()ws{)[l, r‘lat'ylan(! 2 I 2(’4:

91 CV 4798 ‘ S ; RS ‘ |
Appellee Appellee County Board of Appeals, Room 315, County Office Building,

TOWERS COMPANY
CLARIDGE Case No.:
» . - - *

pefendant N
Towson, Maryland 21204.

L ORDER . :
* * * * —_— , N * * * * * * * * * * ; /

NOTICE OF APPEAL _-U?an review of the record, a:ad having considered the petitions for g MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM

Claridge Towers Company, Defendant. hereby enters an appeal appeal of all parties, memoranda, and argument in open court on April 14, ' Claridge Towers Company, Appellee, by its counsel, George

1992. 1992, it 1is, this_z_m:day of ’H/Lalq/ » 1992, by the Circuit Court : ;-' A. Breschi and DiNenna and Breschi, pursuant to the B Rules of

Maryland Rules of Civil Procedure,; herein requests an extension

from the final judgment entered in this action on May 11,

IR { . l,‘f ) o /Lt s for Baltimore County, @RDERED that the Adeed Opinion and Order of the
\ I)C..A_,x- - -
gosggﬁ;\ingagiggéﬂl Baltimore County Board of Appeals dated September 19, 1991 be, and hereby
i ‘ :
6Q0 ‘ :
409 Washington Avenue, Suite : R is reversed, and the case is remanded to said Board for the emntry of an

Towson, Marylsnd 21204 e : - ,
(410) 296-6820 B : order denying the petition for zoning reglassification filed in this case. ' handling this matter, this extension is requested so that

Attorneys for Defendant :
. counsel may have time to properly file a Memorandum on

of time until January 26, 1992 to file Appellee's Memorandum.

Due to the untimely death of S. Eric DiNenna, who was previously

CERTIFICATE OF SER\'ICE . :. .
. . Appellee's behalf. Opposing counsgel, Peter Max Zimmerman,

' a
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ;[ day of May, 1992, a L 15 3 pbﬁ{)/ od
- eonard S. Jacobgoy, Judge
aforegoing Notice of Appeal was mailed, postage , Circuit Court for Baltimore County

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ltimore _ .
i immerman, People's Counsel for Ba _ :
prepaid to Peter Max Zim ’ : e 5 o | | | ._. ropellee’s Hemorandun.
County, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204 and to Richard C. . : Ei/{&;\ Cy _ ; |
. Suite 300, Towson, o 71 . . :
Esquire, 105 West Chesapeake Avenue. Peter Max Zimmerman |
Burch, q ! Deputy People's Counsel _ , 3 e wai T GEORGE A BRESCHI
. : Mﬁj\%(_f,yz{___i.‘!,,-f- DiNENNA ND BRESCHI

H,““x‘;\\qw - : 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
R . Towson, Maryland 21204

K -‘ Holbasd & BBiocl ft |

__ ;‘ . L,.. \7 ,’24,(( Lt : ' : (410) 296-6820

* ROBERT A- BRESCHI Richard C. Burch , Attorneys for Appellee
Attome for Individual Appellants

counsel for the Appellants, does not object to this extension.

copy of the WHEREFORE, Appellee's regquest a 30 day extension to file

sl

Maryland 21204.

'E'ﬂmn (?‘mm-g “{“, CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

SRR SRR . : :
/ -7 ﬁ/f// £ S | I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of December, 1991, a
* WL(‘ &% . .

e 1P AR St

7 -
George Bra/ chi Por g .2 . . :
Attorrdey for Claridge Towers Company ¢ NI £ (2 930 15

SRR et

FILED wnf 19 1492

MAY 1 8 1392

. Form CA4 :
@ | . : CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY Kathy Rushton — 887-2660 e L) ’ ] ® ,
) Jury Assi is—Civil ' '
| ASSIGNMENT OFFICE Gonera) Setflement Gonferences
Irene Summers — 887-2660 COUNTY COURTS BUILDING

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR IN THE CIRCUIT COURT $ Civil Assignment Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue Ji IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUIT Claridge Towers Company, Case No, CR-90-409-
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al., : P.O. Box 6754 — 887-2661 ' . THE APPLICATION OF File No. 91-cv-4798 ' © no-spA
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY _ Towson, Maryland, 21285-6754 Non-Jury Assignments—Civil R CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COURT FOR BALTIMORE ‘
s s - Special Setilement Conferences ‘ FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATICN - Y A st 13, 1991 Hea £
| Case No.: 91Cv4798 | _ , FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE COUNTY N8 Hqu r 199 earing before the Board of Appeals.
v. N : November 20, 1991 AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY - August 30 Opinion and Order of the Board GRANTING the
. 2 | | LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA CG Doc. No. _ 3 - . Petition for Reclassification for the first
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY . Richard C. Burch, Esq. &3 ; LANE, 74' + NORTH OF THE CENTER- i, through the fourth floors; DENYING the request
: 5 = ‘ LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE * Folio No. _ 230 for variances and Special Hearin d
Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esq. - . (8415 BELLONA LANE) 3
* . - Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq. i : 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT * File No. _91-Cv-4798 || september 19 Amended Opinion and Order of the Board GRANTING
. .. . . . . Uk JRD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT . I8 the Petition for Reclassification of entire
* *  * | * . S. Eric DiNemna, Esq. 2z - PEQOPLE'S COUNSEL, ET AL, PLAINTIFFS* - . building but limiting medical cffice use to
- = i CASE NO. CR-50-409-SPHA . . . . . - B four floors; DENYING the request for Varlances
and Special Hearing.

Appellants

Appellee

ORDER TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM ‘ . County Board of Appeals .
' : . ' of Baltimore County
Upon the aforegoing Motion to Extend Time to File ) o PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND THE September 30 Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court
' , = COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . for Baltimore County by People's Counsel for

. Balt
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: | B | baltimore County and Thomas E. Crow, Jr., et

Appéllee's Memorandum it is herein .

Rg: Non-Jury 91 CV 4798 People's Counsel For Baltimore County ET AL vs. Claridge Towers Company

ORDERED that Appellee be granted a 30 day extension to : T %
= And now come William T. Hackett, Michael B. Sauer, and Lynn B. T October Certificate of Notice s
_ _ _ i < ent to interested
January 25, 1992 to file Appellee 8 Memorandum. S o | _ HEARING DATE: Thursday, February 6, 1992, @ 9:30 a.m. L parties. @
_ el e o ‘ _ _ _ > - Moreland, constituting the County Bocard of Appeals of Baltimore
o ON THE FOLLOWING: Appeal: % day October Petition to Accompany Appeal filed in the
. County, and in answer to the Order for Appeal directed against them " gircui';'.- Cm::rtlfor Baltimore County by People's
, : ; .- - ounse et al.
Please see the below notations. in this case, herewith return the record of proceedings had in the i !
| October Order for Appeal and Cross Appeal filed in the
- ‘|| abcve~entitled matter, consisting of the following certified copies = : - gi;cuit Cgurtifor Ballatémg;:e County by S. Eric
CEON PPCRIPT OF THES NOTICE: Comsel <t comtact voch other immediately o confonn ealendars, Claim of not weceiving notice < it enna, Lksquire on behalf of Claridge Towers
plees emropy of s it O¥ .n wontact cach ether imeneditely oitbamnn Calendars, ool i L neh o ‘ or original papers on file in the Office of the Zoning Commissioner Company. Petition for Appeal also filed.

LRI EITIE P ST PRYIR U TR TR ETVRET |

| and the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County: October 15 Certificate of Notice sent to interested
If the above Hearing Date is not agreeable to any counsel, a request for a postponement MUST BE MADE IN WRITING to the Assignment Office AS B parties.

SOON AS POSSIBLE, with a copy to all counsel involved. POSTPONEMENTS PRIOR TO 30 DAYS OF TRIAL should be directed to the attention of No. CR-90-409-SPHA .

Irene Summers. POSTPONEMENTS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF TRIAL must be made to the attention of the Director of Central Assignments-Joyce Grimm-887-3497. ‘ o October 29 Transcript o .
BRI . L . - : March 1, 1990 Petition filed by S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, on e P f testimony filed

behalf of Claridge Towers Company for a Zoning Petitioner's Exhibit No. -
Reclassification from D.R.16 to O-1 (4.944 acres), : ‘

1 -Plat 2/6/90 as amended (2 pgs.)
2 -D
Variance and §Speclal Hearing on the subject - . _ 3 _Eﬁﬁfﬁiﬁﬁéﬁﬂu Impact Statement
property. : 4 -Landscaping Plan 2/26/90
- . 5
6
7

SETTLEMENTS: If a settlement if reached prior to the hearing datc the Asslgnmcm Office must be notified immediately. All settlements must be put
onthcreoord lfnoorderofsausfacnon is fledpnortomal.

~West Elevation Plat 8/12/91

-Traffic Group Study 7/10/91

-200 scale zoning map 11A & 12A as
S - B : _ marked by Witness Gerber 8/11/5

September 27 Puhlication in newspapers. : 3 K EIRTEN | e A ) 8 -Ltr. 8/20/88 - from Pres. of Imp:‘f
g b | EUA S : VAssr!. to James-F. Knott (5 pgs.)

July 31 Comments from Baltimore County Zoning Plans
- Advisory Committee.

v S S e October 3 'Certificate of Posting of proper*y. ;.,
MICROFILMED SR B ' ¥ - 277l apr11 15, 1991 Documented stite plan.submitted to County Board of
e , I | ‘ . Appeals at hearing.

__:H.ay 22 " planning Board Comments. | : : o M\GROF\U{“"

R “ .. ) v & a
ey ey WL AP I WA, Sy ———— e 1
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IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUIT . ' Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPHA 2

-90- -SPHA ' }
Claridge Towers Company, Case No. CR-90-409-SPH ' ' THE APPLICATION OF ‘ » , :
File No. 91-CV-4738 : CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COURT FOR BALTIMORE OCffice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, a IN THE MATTER QOF THE * BEFORE THE

FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION ‘ i APPLICATION OF
FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE COUNTY copy of which Notice is attached hereto and prayed that it may be CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY * CIRCUIT COURT

' ! hibit No.1-1000 scale zoning map
People’s Counsel's Ex 2-Record of related CZMP issues

5§ comments . - AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY | ) ¢ hereos | sggMADZgNITg ggcgﬂfsigéciTION*
. - - ) . - - R
_ nental documents i LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA CG Doc. No, _ 3 made a part hereo 2267‘){§// 11477 _ e
roup file of Planning - . LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE * Folio No. 230 LindaLee M. Kuszmaul, Légal Secrktary ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE BALTIMORE COUNTY

Process e E , (8415 BELLONA LANE) I County Board of Appeals, Room 315, County . EAST SIDE BELLONA LANE, 74°

Office {zation = j 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT - File No. §1-CV-4798 } Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Ave., = ? + NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE CASE NO.: CR-90-409-SPHA
5-Rui: 8 agiggrnz?g;bors_ N . 1RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : Towson, Maryland 21204 (301) 887-3180 7 % OF BELLONA AVENUE Item # 10, CYCLE IIX
S 12791 from Thomas E. o 5 CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, PLAINTIFF * | RS (8415 BELLONA LANE) 1990

; B-8/12/91 from . CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of . B r =41 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT
Crow, Jr.; B N : " " . x x > * e 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT *

g;‘ig?‘;i D.fgé:'lligénor;ins.; g_ - ' CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE ‘ _ Notice has been mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and

Uhlfelder, D.D.S.; D- ‘ :; Madam Clerk:.
8/12/91 from L. Alan Evans ;

Wt

e e
[RS8
IR

* w * * * * * * *

Breschi, Mercantile Towson Bullding, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite
PETITICN FOR APPEAL

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland

oLy

. {led i the Circuit : : 600, Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for Plaintiff; Claridge :
Record of Proceedings filed in . i Rules of Procedure, William T. Hackett, Michael B. Sauer, and Lynn : : ' ; Now comes CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY by S. Eric DiNenna,
Court for Baltimore County. iﬂ : _ Towers Company, ¢/o S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, :

- . B. Moreland, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore : S ; Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, in support of the Order of Appeal
Record of Proceedings pursuant to which said Order was entered » : ’ J SR B Mercantile Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600,

County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal to filed herein, says:
. Towson, Ma;yland 21204, Plaintiff; People's Counsel for Baltimore

October 29, 1591

and upon which said Board acted are hereby forwarded to the Court,

. B the representative of every party to the proceeding before it; - L 1. That by the Decisions and Orders of the County Board of
together with exhibits entered into evidence before the Board. | p Y party p d ¥ County, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 304, Towson, Maryland 2 Appeals dated August 30, 1991 and by its Amended Order

- : ' namely, S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, Mercantile » of September 19, 1991 the County Board of Appeals
Respectfully submitted, - 7. » B84 ' ’ 21204; Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr., B8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512, ' 4 committed error in that it did not render a proper

Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Maryland ~ 5 . decision based on the probative evidence presented to

f/ g . k Ruxton, Maryland 21204; Ms. Nancy W. Horst, 7819 Ellenham Avenue, : : it and was otherwise arbitrary and capricious in its
)7;> 4%7T64L€{wf¢7 . ' _ 21204, Counsel for Plaintiff; Claridge Towers Company, c¢/o S. Eric P : _ decisions;
‘ = 5 Ruxton, Maryland 21204; Ms. Sarah F. Lord, 6219 Falls Road, ' :

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul ¢ B a DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, Mercantile Towson Building, - gy ‘- i That — your petitioner, appellant, requested the
Legal Secretaﬁg ls. Room 315, County . - Baltimore, Maryland 21209; Richard C. Burch, Esquire, Suite 300, : : cia831§1gatéﬁn :f tgedtotgl prgperty WthhlgeemEdlto be
County Board of Appea.s, XO . : 403 Wwashington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Maryland 21204 i _ cleared by the Amended Order of September 19, 1991 but,
Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Aene, ; ; e d ' ! ’ 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for ‘ i restricted ~the use of offices in 0-1 zone

Towson, Maryland 21204 (301) 887-3180 e Plaintiff; People's Counsel for Baltimore County, 111 W. Chesapeake : CI?SSification to the lst fogr f4) flpors, two (2) of
' . ! P ! Individual Protestants; and Michael B. Sauer, Esquire, c/o County which the petitioner had permission prior Qecisions:

= : Avenue, Room 304, Towson, Maryland 21204; Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr. _ . ' .
People's Counsel for Baltimore County v ' ! ’ ’ ' ’ ' . Board of Appeals, Room 315, County Office Building, 111 W, , That}:t committed error in restricting the'officeg used
Richard C. Burch, Esquire ' i 8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512, Ruxton, Maryland 21204; Ms. Nancy W. . ‘ E? the lst_ four (4) floors an thg remq1ning six (8)
Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr. ] - - Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, on this 15th day of October, oors remained as apartments in residential use:

. Horst . land 21204; Ms. Sarah F. — : .
E:. ggﬁgi g. Lord B Horst, 7819 Ellenham Avenue, Ruxton, Marylan 04; Ms ; 1991. IC}ZZjZ K)éz?/ /72?¢/9f>// f¢/ ; , In classifying the property 0-1, the Board made an
.. Eric DiNenna, Esquire ' Lord, 6219 Falls Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209; Richard C. - 44&? Vi . 454@?77£414t - o error ln not granting the requested variances from
Claridge Towers Company _ s . - Eindalee M. Kuszmaul, Legal® Secretary. - : height regulations in that it disregarded the existing

'Mr. H. Robert Christopher | - : Burch, Esquire, Suite 300, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, S County Board of Appeals, Room 315, County structure and its height in its decision;

Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Ave., ; : . L , :
Towson, Maryland 21204 (301) 887-3180 That ;n its decisions the Board arbltrgrlly and
capriciously rejected the request for a variance from
the floor area ratio as required by the 0-1 zone, in
R - - not granting same, it granted 0-1 c¢lassification but
‘.,qgfgfgﬁggu} 1 disregarded the necessity and hardship_jncurred by the
AL ‘ petitioner by denying the requested fldyh F“dyﬁﬂj in

r LN , that the building is existing;
!Vﬁbkﬁﬁ%LﬁAED g xisting

Maryland 21204, Counsel for Individual Protestants; and Michael B.

MICROF'LMED Sauer, Esquire, c¢/o County Board of Appeals, Room 315, County

. ~ ) :

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BEFORE THE PEOPLE"S COUNSEL FOR : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT S
. BALTIMORE COUNTY >
That the Board was otherwise arbitrary and capricious CIRCUIT COURT BALTIHORE COUNTY, ET AL., . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY £Fici . .
and exceeded its authority in denial of the total AND : e Appellants B sufficient evidence upon which to base its conclusion that the
astructure for 0-1 zoning use as well as its rejection FOR CASE NO 91 Cv,{oﬁr‘g’
for the floor area ration and the reguested variances THOMAS E. CROW, JR., ' : .

from the height regulations of the 0-1 zone. et al. BALTIMORE COUNTY

That the County Board of Appeals had no leéall;

) present zoning on the parcel which is the subject of this appeal

is an erroneous classifi i :
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, Siflcation and therefore their Orders passed

hJ Docket No. 3
S. ERIC DiNENNA Folio No. 230 '
DiNENNA AND BRESCHI - ' ZONING CASE NO., CR-90-409-SPHA

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 : 7 . e e .. -
Towson, Maryland 21204 File No. 91Cv4798 : A _ the County Board of Appeals under date of August 30, 1991 and

301) 296-6820 ‘ | .
( | * * @ * * * , EETITION ON APPEAL September 19, 1991 be reversed, and the action of the County

ORDER FOR APPEAL AND CROSS APPEAL : People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, et al., Protestants ‘ . Council of Baltimore

herein are illegal, arbitrary, and capricious.

Appelles
WHEREFORE, Appellants pray that the Opinions and Orders of

. County in zoning the subject property D.R.
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING : : f' Claridge Towers Company appeals the Opinion and Order of - below and Appellants herein, state: : A 16 be affirmed and reinstated.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Jij%;day of §}!1§3éﬂ4 ‘ - ' the County Board of Appeals of September 19, 1991 and pursuant ; : _ 1. The County Board of Appeals failed to make the ;,
i . p ‘ . g — . d,m
1991, a copy of the aforegoing Petition For Appeal was mailed, ' — to Maryland Rule B-4.g files a Cross Order for Appeal. : ' ng%essary findings, under Section 2-356 of the Baltimore County ‘ d ,’Tfi::::L——-*~( . ]4%»Ju&é C%eal}aaﬂ n
postage prepaid to Phyllis Friedman, People's Counsel for ; qu - .Ff = ; | Thomas E. Crow, Jr. Phyldis Cole Friedman

GEﬂe, to support a piecemeal zoning classification on the basis : R 8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. People’s Counsel for

_ & iz :
. - : Ruxton, Maryland i
Baltimore County and Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy People's , _ 5. FRIC DINENRAE — o0 of mistake. | (3015 323_E%4§n 21204 Baltimore County

DiNENNA AND BRESCHI

Counsel, Room 304, County Office Bui;ding; 111 West Chesapegke _ 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 . Ly 2. The County Board of Appeals further found that the : )
_ Towson, Maryland 21204 ; o - (\G&lcu Ly)’\*\&ﬁ /-Q-é/-fd{

H - 5 ' i —— . N ™ . . -
Avenue, Towson. Maryland 21204; Richard ¢ Burchf Suite 300. 10 ¥ (301) 296-6820 Proposed rezoning of the entire Ruxton Towers" building to \ : Nancy W. Horst Peter Max Zimmerman

' - - ' ' ] _ 7818 Ellenham Avenue Deputy People’s Counsel
office zoning was inappropriate because of traffic congestion, ) Ruxton, Maryland 21204 Room 304, County Office Building

: - ' - CERTIFICATE OF MAILIWNG B :
: Secretar County Board - . : (301) 821-5344 111 W. Ch
individual proteatants Admin;s:rative QF,_ a_y. unty but nevertheless granted two additional stories of office use ' esapeake Avenue

_ E _ _ i . . - : Towson, Maryland 21204
| . i : I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thisl0th day of October, 1991, a | . ’ v
of Appeala, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204. , Y er ! i . . : (301) 887-2183
N N - | : copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal and Cross Appeal was ; : without explanation of the traffic consequences. g ,

mailed, postage prepaid to Phyllis Friedman, Pecple's Counsel B - B 3. On the entire record, there was 1lacking strong S Sarah F. Lord T~

for Baltimore County and Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy People's : 8219 Falls Road

. i i th " t .
Counsel, Room 304, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake _ svidence of any mistake by ® County Council, and he Board | . ?géf;m§§§:4g§§yla"d 21208

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204; Richard C. Burch, Suite 300, 105 - g improperly substituted its judgment for that of the legislature

W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, attorney for

: as to the proper land use in this well-known area near Charles ; ' | 7F7. P . )
individual protestants; Administrative Secretary, County Board ' ' ; AﬁhﬁﬂﬁzifchzgaﬂﬁaébﬁuL/
, ; Street and Bellona Avenue. . Richard C. Bureh /

S . Suite 300, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
4. The Board further failed to * evaluats the _ : Towson, Maryland 21204
_ 7 _ o ; R (301) 828-1335
5. ERIC DINENNA P consequences of its zoning reclassification for floor area ratio Attorney for Individual Protestants

. - Attorneys for Claridge Towers Co.
West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, attorney for Y g

of Appeals, County Office Buildingf Towson, Maryland 21204.

T _ and height requirements.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this $&h day of Saber; 1881, @ A K PEOPLE"S COUNSEL FOR IN THE CIRCUIT COURT Flalise (ot Zrocdiiaso
BALTINORE COUNTY g ' homas E. Crow; Phyllis Cole Friedman

copy of the foregoing Petition on Appeal was served on the o ?' FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY | 8415 Bellona Lane,’ Apt. 512 People’s Counsel for
Ruxton, Maryland 21204 Baltimore County

AND
l/x(dministrative Secretary, County Board of Appeals, Room 315, ‘_ } Docket No. _____i (301) 828-80543
' THOMAS E. CROW, JR.

. 14 - MD o g : : |
County Office Building, 111 W. Cheszpeake Avenue, Towson, E 8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512 Folio No. 230 . . *_\ qf ?2& /.6‘17 : .
. : . . . Ruxton, Haryland 21204 ,  uec (‘D A [lotpmetory . RN Baltimore County .
21204; and a copy mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, Mercantile : (301) 828-6643 File No. Nancy W. Herst Peter Max Zimmerman Board of Appeals — 400 Washington Avenue-Room 49
. 7819 Ellenham Avenue Deputy People s Counsel : j ) Towson, Md, 21204

Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, MD l- AND : N Ruxton, Maryland 21204 Room 304, County Office Building

. i E ‘ ; (301) 821-53344 111 W. Chesapesake Avenue ' % b .y
21204. - - NANCY W. HORST ' ¥ / Towson, Maryland 21204 -' rhe Circuit Court for

' - : 7819 Ellenham Avenue f (301) B887-2188
: _ Ruxton, Maryland 21204 ‘ M&? 9] Cv 4798
s LIS 04 2 g (301) 821-5344 |

. DXt eememniencaaionnnns. Pollo

Baltimore County =~ G --teimemmmnne.
Sarah F. Lord .

Peter Max Zimmerman AND . ' 5519 Falle Boad |
: - LT DL LR L L L R L LY E T Y iy m‘ 1’--..

Baltimore, MD 21208
SARAH F. LORD . {301) 828-4355

6213 Falls Road . ' ) . -

Baltimore, Maryland 21208 .
’ veee PEQRLE!S. ;
Bachard C. Buned fro _ “CUNSELEox Foltinore-Caunsy

{301) B828-4355
Richard C. Burch

Suite 300, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue | e s e meesetetrctcaciecne ccce e
Towson, Maryland 21204 . o - Case sent to Baltimore County Roard o

(301) 828-1335 v‘ . assausea
Attorney for Individual Protestants ' :

SRS 101 012) 1 P

Appellants

v.

iyt

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, .

O
e
%0
m
o -
L
e )
———
T
S

Appeals—Cert, Mail # P368008185

i"z;l‘l. ) I HEREBY CERTIFY th&t on thiS Sath day Df September, 1991, a : . . . ' - e diesind b LA LI YT Y PR T R R L EL DL D L X
: . Claridge Towers Company

A W W A A A

Appellee E::;

N B . : haladadh L L L L T -G v Y L ) . -
— - L

ZONING CASE NO. CR-80-409-SPHA i _ B copy of the foregoing Notice of Apreal was served on the )

P L L B L L X L Al X L 3 X ¥ P ppapepepeaeapeapeaeae a3 L LY W R W Y

Administrative Secretary, County Board cof Appeals, Room 3195, ' . ’

B R AR AR A Ak .
.----‘---.-.---.--‘.----.-_-

NOTICE OF APPEAL ' County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD y ' _ S/ .
. L}

Please enter an appeal on behalf of People’s Counsel for 21204; and a copy mailed to S. Erie DiNenna, Esquire, Mercantile

?4.}2:“4..72’&@#'.4:.-..---...-...--. Cerk

U Horvdy Cardlfy, That [ have Bl 'chx received ander corer from Be Clerk of Be Clreuit

Baltimore County and Thomas E. Crow, Jr., Nancy W. Horst, and Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 800, Towson, MD

Sarah F. Lord, from the Orders of the County Board of Appeals B . 21204.
.. . ,

dated August 30, 1991 and September 18, 1981, to the Circuit it for Balllmare Coaanty, process 1s tbore.

Court for Baltimore County, and file the record upon receipt from _ : 1{))229:4/ /L{M7 "IN mom m{f_‘[m}'. 1 herelo Nb&:ﬂh& my aame 1ind 1&g the

Peter Max Zimmerman

th id administrative agency. g :f{
e 53.1 a ‘ .-v.l - - &ﬂ d m P L X LY L 2 3 L L B b B Bl cw“ rcr teessgaseeonaSesadad coun!r—-.

F\ED r Clly, ca B cececeecancncave=e hf - SRPUUIPE §7.Y 15 .
MCROFY '- Lland 1- 10006 o . . |
-- 2 ‘:' ..-J.(‘" ! iil\\"" 1 hundrd ‘ AR Cre et eARRE S AR SASO TR TS SDase e
MCROFILIE- HeET ST RS A0 —

-
o--.--...-.o-.-—-.‘-----'D.lnt----‘-""-' e

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY L ‘ CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Civil/Criminal

COURT MINUTES

/ V : .
_ — | | CIVI
Wiz C_ské P Heo s coni. o STATE OF MALPIARD. FITIMELE COTURTH | L CATRGORY .t
2205 52 Benlld fECeD TP fog et s ﬁ /24«4:%3? ) | S ATTORNEYS

PEOPLE'S EgoAuEsm, FOR BALTIMCRE j}; Fhe porlT AT A AKX L8 . Q . | : PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY | Richar@ C. Burch
COUNTY, ) - B , . | ;ﬁd B CrON. JR 105 W. Chesapeake Ave., Suite 300
OMAS . Fi . B ]Wsoll, MO (04} 828-]335

: | ‘ N7 T 7] ; | 1. Suzanne Mens _y :
Ve j<:b'7(_ (/SA - I Ufa;:)é %D é(, /}L _ | : . Lount f ‘;«“'m“‘ B &levk of Lhe Civeuit Court for Faltimore A . (ATTY. FOR PROTESTANTS)
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY : ' ] 7 1, g Y- 00 bxveby certdy that the aforegoing is the @viginal Revors of ad R L
: - ﬂrm:r&mgg of hts Court. bich fas v ) wELL Phyllis Cole Friedman
been SARAH F. LORD

M ; ( People's Counsel for Balto. Co.
' Appellants (Cross-Appellants) Peter Max Zimmerman
Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s) & phone no. Defendant(s)/Attorney(s) & phone no. _ : : . v v 7Y
- - . *-: 7B LOBATION: 2% =

. T Deputy People's Couns
TAANSERIPT [N BASEMENT "™ | Room 304, County Office suilding
Richard C. Burch,.828-1335 - - - N B " ) ] RebuCned. 2-10:95 KF

SEEN BPIAOLOS
0]14-0[0D SAWY

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD {(04) B87-2188

| U ) ] . : ; ' : . Breschi
" Peter Max Zimmerman, 887-2188 ' _ __ ‘ n Et&ﬁtfﬁ@? wycrcer, ¥ subscribe wy name and affiv e ' ., | CLARIDGE TUWERS couipany 409 Washington Avz.,Ste.600
_ R : : Beal & the sary Court wis AL, of Aol 18 27 Appellee (Cross-Appellee) : (04) 296-6820
Ll 7 - -

(atty for Claridge Towers Co.)

[V SEN CosTS

(Jg1 Sept. 30, 1991 - Appellants Notice for Appeal from the Decision/ .
B M : B (1a) &9 Sfodfe Geunty, Board of Appeals and Exhibits f£d. e

oo
BIE

ﬂ?ﬂ‘k uff'fﬁc Civeuit Court L (2} Oct 7, 1991 Petition of Appeliants on Appeal, fd. -
for Baltimore @Couaty e g (3) Oct 10, 1991 App. of S. Eric DiNerma as counsel for Claridge Towers Co., | A,- .L.,:.: -
© ; arnd same day Order for Appeal and Cross Appeal, fd. CACRECE TL

L N R G P C

- o

(4) %t 10, 1991 Petition of Claridge Towers Company for Petition for Appeal,

p T e e e o et e ) LR
B e 5+ ot i P s wgin e N R -

() Ut 31, 1lyvl Appellants Answer to petition for Appeal on
vross Appeal, fo. (rec'a-1u/23/91)

(v} ver. 31, 1991 Transcript, fa. (rec'd=-1u/24/%1) (G-1)

(7) vct. 31, 1991 wotice of Filing of recora, id. Copies sent.

{8) Nov, 27, 1991 = Appellant's Memorandum f£d.

YO

| (95 Dec 26, 1991 - Appellea’s Motion ro Extend Ti ,
' . © = nd Time to File ce's
: Memorandun and Order of Court Uranting Same fg. (DEC SR]APP?H °

ankAsy

(10) Jarn. 27, 1992 - Appellee's Memorandum, fd.

“eb. 6, 1992. Hen. Leonard 5. Jaccbson. Hearin~ had Held ia i
i . . H o . sub curia in ord
for Court to review record. To be set in by the Court at later date. e

- YIGWNN g8

PR -

8

[0SHER  WIEOWOIN
~NO SQHCOFY TVNOLLIAQY
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9 Dockel .;...3....!.‘...... Follo ..230...... l- ' | a MANDATE Q

In The Circuit Court for Court of Special Appeals N
. - - CLt NO. celonaioaneconnenenss | X
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. PP TS YY T T PR Y T P T Y Y Y ] m. "-o-o No. 953, September Term, 1992 E (LEAVE BLANK) . CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
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FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

N —— - TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD |
Sf‘iiif?..-.J'...'....................--.. ORIGINAL RECORD AND PROCELEDINGS : ' V.
: I

S P NP T T Y P Y People's Counsel for Baltimore County et al.

_ : : DOCKET 3 PAGE 230
SENT TO THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS ) FROM THE PEOPLES COUNSEL F

e e T T T LI LI LY Y YL LA L Al JUDGMENT: November 9, 1592 Line of Dismissal filed by : ’ BALTIMO OR

Y& counsel for the appellant. Appeal dismissed. R CIRCUIT COURT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY RE COUNTY, ET AL CASE NO. 91 Cv 4798
OF MARYLAND BY CERTIFIED HMAIL. ) ' g

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE Py T Y Y TYY YT T TR IR L L R L2 L2 November 10, 1992:; Mandate issued.
COUNTY, ET AL
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Notice Of Appeal

R d /CLARIDGE TO‘.WERS COMPANY --cto--ooco---ooo---ot-oo-.-o-. 2thr'l.1 15
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In C t of Special Appeals:
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- * Total * : Answer To Petition For Appeal (On Cross
COURT OF SPECIAIL APPEALS OF MARYLAND & t, o
[T XYY co“n —
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Petition For Appeal............................ 24 and 25
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1 ggoceedings Before The Zoning Commissioner And
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Appellants® Memorandum......................... 31 thru 44

Appellee 5 Motion To Extend Time To File Appellee's
v Memorandum.--...-l.l...'l-‘IIII...‘QIII.I..-..

45 thru 47

. COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS Appeliee’s Nemorandum, Background And History.. 48 thru 61
Court of Special Appeils _ -f .

Correspondence Fron Honorable Leonard S.
| Jacobson And Assignment Of Trial/Hearing
) " Date (LSJ)...l-.b...-l.!l....l'.-l...'.llll..!l 62 and 63
VROBERT A, BRESCHI, ESQ. .
STATE OF MARYLAND, Sct: ' Correspondence With Three Attachments. . .eeee... 64 thru 67
No. 953, September Term, 1992 ; I do hereby certify that the foregoing is truly taken from the records and proceedings of the said Court of gg%C@ﬁAppea!s. in testimony i FOR APPELLANT : Order (LSJ)
whereof, | have hereunto set my hand as Clerk and affixed the seal of the Court of Special Appeals, th : ‘

day
of November ap 19 92 ”{w Ao o ﬁ\s‘D.OO

I..I..Ill..-.I.lotIIlCl..IIO...-D... 68

._ A: Correspondence And Notice Of Appeal Filed
5- ’34-60 . . Ma‘_‘{ 28' 1992-0..0---uq---oo-o----o--oon---o..co 69 al’ld
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Claridge Towers Company
v.
Pecople's Counsel for Baltimore County et al. COSTS SHOWN ON THIS MANDATE ARE TO BE SETTLED BETWEEN COUNSEL AND NOT THROUGH THIS OFFICE.

e W & -
CR7k of the Coust of Special Appeals 70

YRICHARD C. BURCH
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE., SUITE 300

TOWSON , "MARYLAND 21204
L' PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN, ESQ.

DISPOSITION OF APPEAL IN COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS:
November 9, 1992: Line of Dismissal filed by
counsel for the appellant. Appeal dismisseds

FOR APPELLEE
- QA PIo 7IOF

¥PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN, ESO.
ROOM 304, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 57//"? g 2
.. 111..W... CHESAPEAKE. AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

LRIE
it e

HTY

November 10, 1992: Mandate issued.
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at Uiy .o iTH!

!
s
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RECEIVED Al

RECORD RETURNED TO CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT FOR:
BALTIMCRE COUNTY

TOWSON, MD 21285-6754 DATE: 11/10/92

S\E

REMARKS:

CIRCUNSFOURT FOR BALTIMOREQQUNTY | CASE No @ ® _; ®

-CIVIL CATEGORY _ APPEAL . § April 14; 1992, Hon. Leonard S. Jacobson. Hearing had. Order to be filed. X .
‘ (11) May 15, 1992 - Order of Court that the Amended Opinion and Order of the Baltimore Count
ATTORNEYS ' Board of Appeals dated September 19, 1991 be, ard hereby is reversed, and the
- case is remanded to said Board for the entry of an Order Denying the Petiton for STATE OF MARYLAND
Zoning Reclassification filed in this case, fd (LSJ). BALTIMORE COUNTY, TO WIT:

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY Rgghard ¢ Buren cuie 100 |
105 W. sapeake Ave. uite :
Index Continued Case No. 91 CV 4798 i-aurgms E. CROW, JR. Towson, MD (04) B28-1335 : 8 (12) May 28, 1992 - Deft's. Notice of Appeal to the Court of Special Appeals £d. (6/25).

and (ATTY. FOR PROTESTANTS) : § (13) Jul 1, 1992 Order of Court from the Court of Special Appeals directing Agpeal gg
NANCY W, HORST i

Clerk's Correspondence : Phyllis Cole Friedman proceed without a Prehearing Conference, fd.(A.M. Wilson) (6/25) . ,
er ®« P40 8 pssaBRREE NS y is ole ri }
( ) p dw . thout A Prehearing ' SARAH F. LORD People's Counsel for Balto, Co, : - I, SUZANNE MENSH, CLERK Og the Circuit Court for
Order (AMW} To Procee ithou r _ 7i : .
Conferenteisccesesssssssscnnsnannncnccncnanens ; | Appellants (Cross-Appellants) gptiiy Peome'sncr:ancnmsel : Baltimore County do hereby certify that Case No.91 CV 7498

- TR | foom J04, County Office Bullding | :
Transcript. NN RN R R R R EE N E N I I T O B A B B N : m}!scnlpr m BAS[MEHT \'\,_ ' 11] W?Oél;esa.m;ie i\flz‘ﬁze lng . ' - is One Of the CIVIL original record of

: Gl R LGOATIOH; ot o Towson, MD (04) 887-2188 | R :
LARGE BROWN ENVELOPE (Transcripts Of Record) : i ) E proceedings in the said Court, in the therein entitiled

Brescnih f Ste. 600 '- " cause in conformity with the rules of the Court of Special
409 Washington Av=.,Ste. . :

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY (04) 296-6820 -f g Appeals of Maryland relating thereto.
Appellee (Cross-Appellee) (atty for Claridge Towers Co.)

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I hereto

Subscribe my name and affix the
[V GEN COSTS - ‘
(1) Sept. 30, 1991 - Appellants Notice for Appeal from the Decision/ ooy ot | . Seal of the Said Court,

1y GFESEL Dol GO HERE SF QRPRSSD 1 BhibLEs £d. Bilgy .0 B this 1sTH day of _ augysrt 1992
(2) Oct 7, 1991 Petition of Appellants on Appeal, fd. pCT - . : LY - i » .

e

(3) Oct 10, 1991 App. of S. Eric DiNenna as counsel for Claridge Towers Co., | ~vrprep 1 T § 'f' /%

and same day Order for Appeal and Cross Appeal, fd. 40040 foes

g:.i; oLl

(4) Oct 10, 1991 Petition of Claridge Towers Company for Petition for Appeal, . : ; . ~ My@f/ﬂﬁ,- %ﬂ‘?’%

fd. : | CLERK, CIRCUIT COURT FOR
LOITE HP BALTIMORE COUNTY.

(3) vct. 31, 1Y91 Appellants Answer to petition for Agpeal on N _— A :
vross Appeal, fa. (rec'a-10/23/91) _ . Preparation and
LTEED T e Cost of Record $30.00

(9) vct. 31, 1991 Transcript, fa. (rec'd-10/24/91) (G-1)

(7) vct, 31, 1%Y] sotice of rFiling of recoru, fcé. Copies sent. R _ Stenographers Cost $134.50

Nov. 27, 1991 = 1lant's Memorandum £d.
(8) ‘ Appe Appeal Fee $50.00

{9) Dec 26, 1991 - Appellee's Motion to Extend Time to File Appellee's
Memorandum and Ovder of Cowrt CGranting Same fd. (REC,SR)

7 7 . ; _ . Postage or Transpoftation
(10) Jan. 27, 1992 - Appellee’s Memorandum, fd. | . _ “ Fee B

' ' 4. Held s ia i $5.00
Feb. 6, 1992. Hon. Leonard S. Jacobson. Yearing had. Held sub curia in orde _$5

for Court to review record. To be set in by the Court at later ﬁ;ﬁ;e.' A

Pa.g'é Sy
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CSA/PHC Form No. 2 Mailed:  June 19, 1992

IN THE COURT QOF SPECIAL APPEALS

-

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

PHC No. 337
September Term, 1992
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY et al.
R ER
The Court of Special Appeals, pursuant to Maryland Rule
8-206(a) (1), orders and directs that the above captioned

appeal proceed without a Prehearing Conference.

BY THE COQURT

Date: June 19, 1992

cc:* The Hon. Suzanne Mensh, Clerk =
Circuit Court for Baltimore County
George A. Breschi, Esquire .
Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire 3
Richard Burch, Esquire =
ol
*Mr, /Ms. Clerk: Will you kindly place this Order with! the
record in this cause (Your 91-CV-4798). The date of this
Order establishes commencement of the 10 da eriod under
Md. Rule 8-411(k) and the 60 da eriod for transmittal of

the record under Md. Rule 8-412(a).

Leslie D. Gradet, Clerk

——
I
i
He
—

@
Baltimore Couuty, Maryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
ROUMGIX BEMN K AFAROE BHKNKNS Room 47, Courthouse
XRPOINESIXENMRRP KR XVEN0EX 400 Washington Avenue
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
887ua9x-2188

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Depuly Pacple’s Counssl

May 8, 1992

The Honorable

Leonard S. Jacobson, Judge

Circuit Court for Baltimore County
Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: People's Counsel for Baltimore County,
et al. v. Claridge Towers Company,
Circuit Court Case No. 91 CV 4798

Dear Judge Jacobson:

Enclosed for your review and approval is a proposed Order in this
case which has been approved as to form by allrcounsel, based on your
decision made in open court. - :

We are also enclosing three copies in the hopelthat this will
facilitate the Clerk's sending true test copies to the attorneys.

Very truly yours;7: - ﬁ o

Peter Max Zimmerman o

Deputy People's Counsel
Enclosures

cc: Richard €. Burch, Esquire
Geurge A. Breschi, Esquire -

FMZ:sh

pev) |

o mynimw

. UDGE LSOMARD . vSISON

RICHARD } MOPFYLNRERGER

Claet Lymars Duppronens
»r-n

PATRICIA E FISHER
Ol Cronmal Dapurevrss
oAl

OFFICES OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT L% couonaowsx
BALTIMORE COUNTY

uY )

MAKIE L SMITH
Cny
COUI“Y Cours Buﬂdmg Apponis & Corefwrumens Deparemss

401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 w2300
SUZANNE MENSH IRENT SUMMERS

Canmunsur
" Clerk of Court o 7210
(301) 887-2601

JOAN MATHER
[ % S

DATE: MAY 28, 1992 -

RE: PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY, ET AL

ROBERT A, BRESCHI
DINENNA AND BRESCHI
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUITE 600

TOWSON, MARYLAND

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

CASE NO. 91 CV 4798

Dear: \p. BRESCHI:

is a Prehearing Information Report.whlch must be fll?d
withiﬁngggsigm:sset forth in M3d. Rule 8-205. This éﬁrmktoggsgiroglth
a copy of the Notice of Appeal must be sent to tpe Clex 361 u f e
Special Appeals of Maryland, Court of Appeals Building, owe .
and Taylor Ave., Annapolis, Maryland 21401-1699.

of the Transcript(s) of testimony is already on file,
you mg:teiid:rcgﬁywriting from the Court_Steqqgrépherof (sendla_copy of
that order to the Appeals Clerk of the Clrcult_Court or Baltimore e
County for inclusion in the record), a transcript of all testimony within
the time set forth in Maryland Rule g-411.

. . . . . through
u have a right to inspect the record in this office Monday
Frida;obetween theghcurs of 8:30 and 4:30. Prior to the t;ansp;;t:i.of
the record to the Court of Special Appeals, you must deposit wit ‘ lls
office a check or money order payable to the Clerk, Court of_Spec1ah_.,.
Appeals of Maryland in the amount of $50.00. The cost of mailing this

case to Annapolis must also be paid prior to transmittal.

Very truly,

Q@% 5

MRS, A JULIO
L | APPELLATE APPEALS DEPT.
TTY fr Deaf = ° (301) 887-3090
Baltimore Arca 183-7355 + D.C. Meto 5630451
Per

PECOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR ¢ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al.,

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Appellants

CASE NO. 91 CV 4798
Ve
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,

Appellee

ORDER

Upon review of the record, and having considered the petitious for

appeal of all parties, memoranda, and argument in open court on April 14,

1992, it is, this day of » 1992, by the Ciréuit Court

for Baltimore County, ORDERED that the Amended Opinion and Order of the
Baltimore County Board of Appeals dated September 19, 1991 be, and hereby
*is reversed, and the case is remanded to said Board for the entry of an

order denying the petition for zoning reclassification filed in this case.

Leonard S. Jacobson, Judge
Circuit Court for Baltimore County

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

it 1,7, '
/ﬁzf‘_/'ﬁq O oA
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

Richard C. Burch
Attorney for Individual Appellants

<
//// v 4/25;7}é?/ iy
o 7
/6;orge » Bréééhi
Attordey fer Claridge Towers Company

w PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR IN THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al.

CIRCUIT COQURT
Plaintiff

FOR
v-

BALTIMORE COUNTY
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

Case No.: 91 CV 4798
. 3/

* * *

Defendant

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Claridge Towers Company, Defendant, hereby enters an appeal

from the final judgment entered in this action on May 11, 199%2.

ey Z ’
§ M“‘f’ el

"ROBERT A. BRESCHI

DiNENNA AND BRESCHI

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
Towscon, Maryland 21204

(410) 296-6820

Attorneys for Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Zj“ﬁz day of May, 1992, a
copy of the aforegeing Notice of Appeal was mailed, postage
prepaid to Peter Max Zimmerman, People's Counsel for Baltimore
County. Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204 and to Richard O.

Burch, Esquire, 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 300, Towson,

Maryland 21204.

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

LEONARD S. JACOBSON, JUDGE 887-2674

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL,4 et al

Appellants_
CASE No. 91 Cv 4798

V¥s.
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

Appellee

ASSIGNMENT OF TRIAL/HEARING DATE

Trial/Acguments on APPEAL {2 Hours)

(Continued from 2/6/92)

will be heard on Tuesdays April 14, 1992 at 9:30 a.u.

in Courtroom No. 5

COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LEONARD S. JAQOBS@YN, JUDEE

Date signed

COPIES SENT TO:

Peter Max Zimmermans Esquire
George A. Breschi, Esquire
Richard C. Burchs Esquire
Central Assignment

Court File

;o @ &ﬁ-w;«.m;mi -

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al.,

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Appellants

CASE NO. 91 CV 4798
v.

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,

Appellee

2 + = ¥ = B 0w
. & v o+ @ [

ORDER

Upon review of the record, and having considered the petitions for

appeal of all parties, memoranda, and argument in open court on April 14,

1992, it is, this [t;’lzt: day of 7’\/{0—44/ » 1992, by the Circuit Court

for Baltimore County,{@RDERED that the Am¢nded Opinion and Order of the

Baltimore County Board of Appeals dated September 19, 1991 be, and hereby
is reversed, and the case is remanded to said Board for the entry of an

order denying the petition for zoning lassification filed in this case.

et fherfins_

‘l.
Leonard §. Jacobgop, Judge

Circuit Court for Baltimore County

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

K2 M, {mwcm_;ﬂ

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People'’s Counsel

9
o

Richard C. Burch
for Individual Appellants

Attorne
&
- / .
VY r
/6;orge . Breé%hif
Attorrdey for Claridge Towers Company

FILED wini +v s:::i{.
FILED MaY 1 3 199

The @irruit Gourt for Baltimere Connty

COUNTY COURTS BLM DING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204
{307) 8872674

February 27, 1992

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire George A. Breschi, Esquire
Office of People's Counsel 409 Washington Avenue

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 304 Suite 600

Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

Richard C. Burch, Esquire
105 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: People's Counsel, et al. v. Claridge Towers
Case No. 91 CV 4798

Dear Counsel:

As my secretary has been unable to get an agreed date for the
continuance of this case, I am asking Mr. Zimmerman's Office to
coordinate cobtaining one. I would like you to agree on four dates
when all of you are available and submit them to me so that I may
give them to Central Assignment. They in turn will select the one
that fits in with their schedule and mine.

Thank you for you cooperation in this matter.

Very/ truly vours,

L.conard S. Jdco@gén
LSJ:emh

cc: Ms. Joyce Grimm, Director
Central Assignment Office
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- . ) : . Peopless Counsel for Balto. Co.
bi — ! . i - . . .
. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PLE'S CO B . 7 ) PEOPLE"S COUNSEL FOR : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

" BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al., : | BALTIMORE COUNTY, et al., ,
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ ' FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY Appellants : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY h ] FOR

Appellants : Appellants ) :
Case No.: 91CV4798 .' Case No.: 91CV4798 | v Case No. 91CV4798 . BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ve - :
: vs. CASE # 3/230/91-Cv-4798

5’ | CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY . CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, -

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

| CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY

| : E‘ Appellee Appellee ' > # 2 Claridge Towers Co.
. | g . O .
1

]

Appellee

* * * * * N Lk * * * * * * * * *

* ‘ i

APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM

Background

_ o i .
Background and History : Claridge Towers Company., Appellee, by its counsel, George
ion | ich is - I : . . B hi ing ar invol the reclassifi from=D.
The property in guestion is the Ruxton Towers which 1s ‘.A- Breschi and DiNenna and Breschi, pursuant to the B Rules of : This =zoning appeal involves e reclassi ation rc\"g-—

16 (density residential) to 0-1 (cffice building) of the First _ NOTICE OF FILING OF RECORD

' located at the intersection of Charles Street, Bellona Avenue - £§Maryland Rules of Civil Procedure, herein requests an extension

. : N t 3 @ h s r + T ] in
I and bound by the beltway exit to Charles Street. This property . - gof time until January 26, 1992 to file Appellee's Memorandum. . - : through fourth floors of the ten-story agartment building at 8417

3 : : ! . . = Ruxt -3 X i q B '
was zoned R. A. in the 60's and a Special Exception was granted '% Due to the untimely death of S. Eric DiNenna, who was previously Bellons Avenue known as Ruxton Towers, facing the east side of P ’ Richard C. Burch .- . Phyllis Cole Friedman S. Eric DiNenna

~ : : G e L ‘ & 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue Peter Max Zimmerman 409 Washington Av{
I;h.:—mdling this matter, this extension is requested so that wellona Lene, and alsc forming the northwest corner of ’ Suite 300 Room307-Co. Office Bldg. Suite 600 & '
!
I

in 1962 to allow the Appellees to build a 10-story building. 1In
{ 21204 828-1335 21204  887-2188 21204 296-6820

'Y » - i -S . i | B o 0 Clia i
1980 the property was rezoned as D. R. 16., when =zoning ;counsel may have time to properly file a Memorandum on intersection of DBelleona Avenue and Charles
; ’ > 4 . - e [N 3 s ad ~nin
i, classifications were changed, and the applicable statutes : EAppellee's behalf. Opposing counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, Street 1s the well-known north-south arterial read running

| e imore City beltway ;
i regarding D. R. 16 basically stated that a building in a D. R. . ' counsel for the Appellants, does not object to this extension. downtcown EBaltimere City to the beltway. Bellona Avenue 1is &

: ; ; - roas hich, i 11 , runs st r ‘harle
16 zone could no longer request Special Exception for office WHEREFORE, Appellee's request a 30 day extension to file well-traveled rosad which, in this area, runs we from Charles

Street., In turn, just s =short distance weszst of Charles Street,

space. Prior to this, in 1968 (although testimony would Appellee's Memorandum. | _ : ln accordance with Maryland Rule of . , -
: i . ; ' . rocedure ou are notified th
3 . . . . : Bellon f ) ) 3 T ed that
. indicate that it occurred in 1976), the Appellees filed for a , . 7 % f ellona Lane runs north from Bellona Avenue The property is o the record in the above entitled cage o iled

; ! : ., situated in the relatively narrow rectangle formed essentislly by as ed on Oct. 31st, 1991

Special Exception, case number 68-76-X to operate the first : ' GEORGE A BRESCHI i . :
‘ DiNENN2A ND BRESCHI . : . :
- . ; ; - - : ir .S d th am 1 tw to th
floor of the building as office space. This Special Exception 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 ; : ' these three streets and e exit ramp of the beltway a) e
: Towson, Maryland 21204 ; : : S5 f y e 3 9 ich ric \ +
(410) 296-6820 1 north. The building itself has existed as a high rise apartment

Attorneys for Appellee :- : building, with the first two floors occupied by cffices, for many

f was granted.

In 1972, the Appellees again requested additicnal

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING . years. The zoning has remained the same through a number of

1

§ a551stangqe and use of office space and a Special Exception was
- I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of December, 1991, a ‘ : comprehenzive zoning cycles, The property was a3 specific issue

-
R riu '.,:lw‘"

L' grénted in the case number 72-30-X in which the second flcor was . \ g
‘ L B . 3“%’\3\ f in the 1888 comprehensive zoning, but the County Council decided FSLL‘.J 00]’291331

: aJllowed to _be.converted to office use. Then, in 1976, a request A o LA

" . ;3

ot

(L L o sz'u'

s

IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUAT
THE APPLICATION OF ! -
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPAN ) 5 ' '

Y FOR/BALTIMORE : . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY . | IN THE MATTER OF THE * BEFORE THE ? . BALTIMORE COUNTY

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT ' _ : A e
BALTTMORE COUNTY, et al., : ' PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BEFORE THE

FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION APPLICATION OF | | .
) ! | : ; CIRCUIT
FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE Appellants CLARIDGE_TOWERS COMPANY *  CIRCUIT COURT | AND COURT

AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY : : Y Case No. 91CV4798 . | FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

EgggTquon+ngRgﬁngs;gg ggﬁgga CG DSc. No. 3 . : : FROM D.R. 16 TO 0-1 aNp A * FOR q{ (’_Lf ‘2 a g THOMAS E. CROW, JR.,
' + - -_ : VARIANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING : et al. BALTIMORE

LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE Folio No. 230 CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ~) COUNTY

(8415 BELLONA LANE) ; Abpellee EAST SIDE BELLONA LANE, 74°' 3C

8TH ELECTION DISTRICT " File No. 91-Cv-4798 N PP + NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE CASE NO.: CR-90-409-SPHA

3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT _ S | OF BELLONA AVENUE Item ¢ 10, CYCLE III | Folio No. 230 /

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL, ET AL, PLAINTIFFS+* , (8415 BELLONA LANE) 1990 .
CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA . ANSWER TO PETITION FOR APPEAL (ON CROSS APPEAL) 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT ] : ) File No 91CV47
. ; ] , . pg)

* * * * * * * * 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT w

FOR

Docket No. 3

People's Counsel for Baltimore County, et al., Protestants b * * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * *

PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND THE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ | Appellants herein, state: " ORDER FOR APPEAL AND CROSS APPEAL

FPETITION FOR APPEAL

TO_THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: ' | . 1. People's Counsel, et al. deny each and every Paragraph-],— ' : Claridge Towers Company appeals th ..
. h-1. = . ] : e Opinic
T8 Now comes CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY by S. Eric DiNenna, pany app P n and Order of

And now come William 'I'. Hackett, Michael B. Sauer, and Lynn B. through 6. of the Petition for Appeal (On Cross Appeal). - 5 . the County Board of Appeals of September 19, 1991 and pursuant
: = 3 : Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, in support of the Order of Appeal o

00 .:";1’-?735‘: ILED

Moreland, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore ! 2. In further amswer, undersigned Appellants-Protestants state to Maryland Rule B-4.g files a C‘7°5 de'—' f°‘/'f Jpeal.

filed herein, says:

County, and in answer to the Order for Appeal directed against them that the entire petition for rezoning should have been denied for the : :
' 1. That by the Decisions and Orders of the County Board of ' : ,_,,-{,'
reasons stated in their own Petition on Appeal. : Appeals dated August 30, 1921 and by its Atended:Order ERIC DINENNA
' of September 19, 1991 the County Board-of? Appaals p 1NENNA AND BRESCHI

committed error in that it did not render-a proper ' 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600

above-entitled matter, consisting of the following certified copies
: ‘ i decision based on the probative evidence pres:ented to Towson, Maryland
or original papers on file in the Office of the ZOning Commissioner : ﬁcﬂu.jxﬁ M/u&- W %W it and was otherwise arbitrary and capritious in its (301) 396'6§23n 2o
7

in this case, herewith return the record of proceedings had in the

. o TH .
and the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County: . -:i - . . Richard C. Burch Phyl Cole Friedman ' decisions; o= ' Attorneys for Claridge Towers Co.
o . S e ‘ Suite 300, 105 West People's Counsel for Baltimore County : That your petitioner, appellant, re ﬂe% f':]:he K CERTIFICATE OF MAILING -
No. CF-90-409-SPHA ' | Chesapeake Avenue : " classification of the total property which deemed £ be _ .

. e : Towson, Maryland 21204 % ZZ : cleared by the Amended Order of September 1‘9’4 f991—4but; I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thisl0th day of Octcbe:-, 199;' a
. /lt\{ //q £ A MLl

March 1, 1990 Petition filed by S. Eric i‘)i'l‘ienna, Esquire, on SOI) 823;13'? dividual restricted the use of offices i 0~-1 zone £ th
behalf of Claridge Towers:Company for a Zoning ttorney for Individua classification to the lst four (4) floors; two {2) of copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal and Cross Acgpeal was

Reclassification from D.R.16 to O-1 (4.944 acres), Protestants - Peter Max Zimmerman ) which the petitioner had permission prior decisions; mailed, postage prepaid to Phyllis Friedman, People "s‘ Counsel
Variance and Special Hearing on ‘the :subject Deputy People'’s Counsel : S ' : for Balt c

property. S Caioriiivr Eoad ;:,‘:- : : | , ' ' Room 304, County Office Building That it committed error in restricting the offices used | altimore County and Peter Max Zimmerman, Deptrr.y“j’eople &
S S Pl om0 _ ' ' . 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue : to the 1st four {4) floors and the remaining six (6) Counsel, Room 304, Ccunty Office Building, 111 Wesﬁ f"‘uesapeake

July 31 Comments from : Baltimore" County Zoning " Plans , o Towson, Maryland 21204 floors remained as apartments in residential use; ' Avenue, T [
Advisory Commlttee.« wom e PR i . ’ . _ (301) 887- 2188 : ' owsSon, Maryland 21204 Richard C. Brrch, Suite 300, 105
SRR el L ] ' ' ' 4 ' In classifying the property O0-1, the Boerd made an N W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, attorney for
September 27 Publication in newspapers.», S R - Co : I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this H;i day of October, 1991 a copy of the ; error in not granting the requested variances from individual protestants; Administrative Secretary, County Board

height regulations in that it disregarded the existing
structure and its height in its decisicon; of Appeals, County Office Building,

!"ﬁf‘ Fo-

October 3 Certificate of Posting of property. ‘ A o ' foregoing Answer to Petition for Appeal (On Crose Appeal) was served on the

That in its decisions the Board arbitrarily and
capriciously rejected the request for a variance from
the floor area ratio as required by the 0-1 zone, in
nct granting same, it granted 0-1 classification but

- Mercantile Towson Bldg., 409 Hash.ington Ave., Suite disregarded the necessity and hardship incurred by the

- IR L . - ~ IR _ wl e T L T il petitioner by denying the requested floor area ratio in
_\ F ’ - c‘degigg' (f . RO ? : : VO S % /{é{ 77 S . bl _ \ that the building is existing:

April 16, 1931 Documented Site Plan submitted to County Board of - Administrative Assistant, County Board .of:APPeals. Rm. 315 County Office
Appeals at hearing. _ , .

Bldg., 'l'owson, MD 21204- and a copy miled to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, _
May 22 Planning Board Comments. ' s g




PEOPLE®S COUNSEL FOR : 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

EALTIMCRE COUNTY, ET AL.,
FOR BALTIMORE CCUNTY

Appellants . CASE NO. 91 CV‘/7{?)

v.
CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,
Appellee

ZCNIRG CASE NO. CR-90-409-5PHA

EETITION ON APPEAL
Feople’'s Counsel for Baltimore County, et al., Protestants
below and Appellants herein, state:

1. The County Bocard of Appeals failed to make the
necessary findings, under Section 2-356 of the Baltimore County
Code, to support a piecemeal zoning classification on the basis
of mistsake.

2. The County Board of Appeals further found that the
proposed rezoning of the entire “"Ruxton Towers” building to
cffice zoning was inappropriate because of traffic congestion,
but nevertheless granted two additional stories of office use
without explansation of the traffie consegquences.

3. On the entire record, there was lacking strong
evidence of any mistake by the County Council, and the Board
improperly substituted its judgment for that of the legislature
as to the proper land use in this well-known area near Charles
Street and Bellona Avenue.

4. The Board further failed to evaluate the

NE CrPJW AMOE é g
consequences of its zaning reclass1flcat10n ‘for '£Y Qr area ratio
91 C6CT -7 A1l 53
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Eand height requirements.

IN THE MATTER OF THE BEFORE THE

THE APPLICATION OF .

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION-

FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIAgCE QF

AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERT

LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA BALTIMORE COUNTY _
LANE, 74' + NORTH' OF THE CENTER- o ¥
LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA
{8415 BELLONA LANE) Item #10, CYCLE IIX

8TH ELECTION DISTRICT L * 1990

3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

* 1 * *

*

¥ AMENDED ORDER

On August 365 1991; this Board issued an Opinion and Order in

the above-captioned matter. The Board, on its own Motion, has

reviewed its Order issued in the proceedings and finds that it is

ambiguous, in need of clarification, and does not adequately

express the intent of-the Board as contained in its_Opinion. The

Board is striking its previous Order in its entirety and issuing

the following Amended Order.

IT IS THIS ' _ 19th day of __ September , 1991 by

ikl
‘ e

the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

CRDERED that the Petition for Reclassification from D.R. 16 to

0-1 for the subject property be and the same is hereby GRANTED

subject to the following' ‘
That the granting of the 0 1 zone to the subject property is

restricted in use as offices and as provided for in the 0-1 zone

for the first through fourth fioors of the ten-story apartment

building 1ocated'at 8417 Bellona Avenue;-and it is further
ORDERED that the fifth through the tenth floors of the

apartment buildina shali remain as apartments and for residential

use only} as restr cted, and it is further o

Madam Clerk:

IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUIT

THE APPLICATION OF

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COURT FOR BALTIMCRE
FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE COUNTY

|| AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY

LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA CG Doc. No. 3
LANE, 74' + NORTH OF THE CENTER- -
LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE *  Folio No. 230
(8415 BELLONA LANE) T
8TH ELECTION DISTRICT * File No. 91—cv-47g§>
3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

PECPLE'S COUNSEL, ET AL, PLAINTIFFS*

CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA
* * * * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland

B. Moreland, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimcre

the representative of every party to the proceeding before it;

Avenue, Room 304, Towscn, Maryland 21204, Plaintiff; Mr. Thomas E.
Crow, Jr., 8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512, Ruxton, Maryland 21204,
Plaintiff; Ms. Nancy W. Horst, 7819 Ellenham Avenue, Ruxton,
Maryland 21204, Plaintiff; Ms. Sarah F. Lord, 6219 Falls Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21209, Plaintiff; Richard C. Burch, Esquire,

Suite 300, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204,

|| Counsel for Individual Protestants; S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire,

Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Maryland 21204, Counsel for Petitioner;

Claridge Towers Company, c/o S.qEric DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and
RECEIVED ANRD FILED

Breschi, Mercantile Towson Building, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite
g1 0CT -1 Pill2: 32

600, Towson, Maryland 21204, Petitioner; and Michael B. Sauer,

g

pLEI’\ 3 .i' ‘-: __LI i( -\i-
BJ'\_ .'.L:v._ \..4!-1! ‘i Y

Rules of Procedure, William T. Hackett, Michael B. Sauer, and Lynn ;

County, have given notice by mail of the filing ¢f the appeal to

namely, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, 111 W. Chesapeake

DiNenna and Breschi, Mercantile Towson Building, 409 Washington

IN THE MATTER OF THE BEFOR

THE APPLICATION OF : & THE

CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COUNTY BOA

FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION_ , RD OF APPEALS
FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VAR,
AND SPECIAL HEARING ON P

- BALTIMORE '
LANE, 74" + NORTH OF T § COUNTY

LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE ““% YTASE NO. CR-90-409-
SPHA
(8415 BELLONA LANE) & tem #10, CYCLE III
8TH ELECTION DISTRICT: 5 3! 1990
3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTR; : "*i“ '
* * *

¥

| "The Petitioner, Claridge Towers Company, has filed a Petition
for Reclassification requesting that its property be changed from
its present zoning of D.R. 16 to 0-1, a Petition for Zoning
Variance from Section 204.4.c.3 to permit .82 floor area ratio in
lieu of .55; '204.4.d to allow 96 feet in lieu of maximum of 60
feet; and a Petition to approve existing special exceptions granted
prior hereto.
'nThe subject property is located on the east side of Bellone
Lane; north of Bellona Avenue (8417 Bellona Avenue) in Baltimore
County, Maryland, and consists of approximately 5.66 acres, It is
improved with a ten-story structure which was constructed in the
earlj:.lQEOfs. It is best described as a ten-story' mid-rise
elevator apartment building in which the first two floors are used
as office space, mostly medical offices. The apartment building is
known in the community as "Ruxton Towers" and is located just
inSide the Baltimore Beltway cn the west side of Charles Street.-
"The Petitioner is requesting a reclassification from D. R. 16
to 0~ 1 in order to convert the apartment building to office use and

in so requesting requires variances to height and floor area ratio.

.| IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CIRCUIT

{ THE APPLICATION OF

/| CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY COURT FOR BALTIMORE
! FOR A ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

'/FROM D.R.16 TO 0-1 AND A VARIANCE COUNTY

! AND SPECIAL HEARING ON PROPERTY

|| LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE BELLONA CG Doc. No. 3

|| LANE, 74' + NORTH OF THE CENTER-

' LINE OF BELLONA AVENUE *  Folio No. 230
(8415 BELLONA LANE) —
| BTH ELECTION DISTRICT * File No. _91-CV-4798
{| 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

|| CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY, PLAINTLFF *

| CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA

i *

* L * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Madam Clerk:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2{d) of the Maryland

the representative of every party to the proceeding before it;

21204, Counsel for Plaintiff; Claridge Towers Company, c¢/0 S. Eric

f DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, Mercantile Towson Building,

i
1409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Maryland 21204,

1 Avenue, Room 304, Towson, Maryland 21204; Mr. Thomas E. Crow, Jr.,

8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512, Ruxton, Maryland 21204; Ms. Nancy W.
Horst, 7819 Ellenham Avenue, Ruxton, Maryland 21204; Ms. Sarah F.

Lord, 6219 Falls Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209; Richard C.

: Burch, Esquire, Suite 300, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,

{
i
H
i
|
b
I
i
i
1
i
!
!

it Maryland 21204, Counsel for Individual Protestants; and Michael B.

Y N 00T 1 51987

ORIGIM AT

IN THE MATTER OF

CLARIDGE TOWFr™

The above-entitled matter came on for hearing
before the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County at
the 'County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204 at 10

o'clock a.m., August 13, 1991.

* * * * *

BOARD MEMBERS:
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, Chairman
MICHAEL B, SAUER

LYNN B. MORELAND

Reported by:

-C+E. Peatt

A

| TOWSON REPORTING COMPAMY;. INC. =

| Rules of Procedure, William T. Hackett, Michael B. Sauer, and Lynn ;
! B. Moreland, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore ;

;i County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal to f

namely, S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire, DiNenna and Breschi, Mercantile |

Towson Building, 403 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, Maryland ;

Plaintiff; People's Counsel for Baltimore County, 111 W. Chesapeake |

Sauer, Esquire, c/¢ County Board of Appeals, Room 315, County

PECPLE’S COUNSEL FOR . IN
BALTTNORE COUNTY THE CIRCUIT COURT

F
AND OR BALTIMORE COUNTY

D
THOMAS E. CROW, JR. aeket No-
8415 Bellona Lane, Apt. 512 Folio No.
Ruxton, Maryland 21204
(301) 8&8—6843 : File No.

AND

NANCY W. HORST
7819 Ellenham Avenue
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

(301) 821-5344 : 633? ‘
: I\ o

AND

SARAH F. LORD : 537//;3_33 &

6218 Falls Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
(301) 828B-4355

T3

ED
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CLARIDGE TOWERS COMPANY,
Appellee

ZONING CASE NO. CR-90-409-SPHA

Flease enter an appeal on behalf of People’s Counsel for
Paltimore County and Thomss E. Crow, Jr., Nancy W. Horst, and
Sarah F. Lord, from the Orders of the County Board Af Appeals
dated August 30, 1991 and September 13, 19%1, to the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County, and file the reecord upen receipt from

the said administrative agency.

THE BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
IN RE:

CLARIDGE TOWERS Case No. CR~3%0-409-STHA

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland

April 16, 1991

9:30 o'clock a.m.

BEFORE:
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, Chairman

ARNOLD G. FOREMAN, Board Member
LYNN MORELAND, Board Member

APPERRANCES:

PHYLLIS FRIEDMAN, ESQ.
In Behalf of the Petitioner

ERIC DiNENNA, ESQ.
In Behalf of Claridge Towers

Reported by:

"William J. Counts

BERNARD DANKER ASSOCIATES - 527-1877




